BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET - THURSDAY, JANUARY 7,2016 -1:00 PM
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call (410) 396-4377 the day
before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

IL

1:00 p.m.

Expedited Items:

. Lisa Ran Hi Kim & Li Fang Jiang, Jia Jia Corporation T/a Federal Discount

Liquors, 1619 E. Federal Street - Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License -
Application to transfer ownership

. George Gross & Ryan Kang, Christopher & Justin, Inc. T/a Block's Discount

Liquors, 4623 Reisterstown Road - Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License -
Application to transfer of ownership

. Matthew Lasinski, Acrostic Enterprises, Inc. T/a Joker’s And Thieves, 3000

O’Donnell Street - Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to
transfer ownership

. Evan Morville, R. House Licensee, LLC T/a R. House, 301 W. 29th Street - Class

“B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine &
Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of Article 2B requiring $200,000 in
capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating capacity for a
minimum of 75 people.

. Nathan Douglas McKinney, Das Bier Haus, LLC Bas Bier Haus, 1542 Light Street

- Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer ownership, off
premises catering and live entertainment.

. Leho Poldmae & Maret Poldmae, M & M Shine, LLC, T/a Trade Name Pending,

2300 Boston Street- Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to
transfer ownership, off premises catering and live entertainment.

Violations:

. Max Moog, 34 Market Place Concessionaire, LLC T/a Power Plant Live! 34

Market Place - Luckie’s Tavern - Class "B"” Arena Beer, Wine & Liquor License -
Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Minors -August 9, 2015 - At approximately 1:30 am,
Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment to answer a sexual assault call.
Upon arriving at the establishment, Police Officer Alex Haziminas made contact with
both the alleged victim and suspect of the assault. [nvestigation revealed that both

1



the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further investigation
revealed that a barback, who was working at Luckie’s Tavern, allowed the two
minors to gain entry into the establishment through and emergency exit. Both
minors admitted to police that they purchased and had been served alcoholic
beverages at the establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.18 Illegal Conduct - August 9, 2015 - At approximately 1:30
am, Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment to answer a sexual assault
call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police Officer Alex Haziminas made contact
with both the alleged victim and suspect of the assault. Investigation revealed that
both the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further
investigation revealed that a barback, who was working at Luckie’s Tavern, allowed
the two minors to gain entry into the establishment through and emergency exit.
Both minors admitted to police that they purchased and had been served alcoholic
beverages at the establishment. Witnesses claimed that they observed the suspect
assault the victim after the victim passed out, due to over-intoxication, in a
bathroom stall.

Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare - August 9, 2015 - At approximately 1:30
am, Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment to answer a sexual assault
call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police Officer Alex Haziminas made contact
with both the alleged victim and suspect of the assault. Investigation revealed that
both the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further
investigation revealed that a barback, who was working at Luckie’s Tavern, allowed
the two minors to gain entry into the establishment through and emergency exit.
Both minors admitted to police that they purchased and had been served alcoholic
beverages at the establishment. Witnesses claimed that they observed the suspect
assault the victim after the victim passed out, due to over-intoxication, in a
bathroom stall.

Violation of Rule 4.02 Inebriates and Drug Addicts - August 9, 2015 - At
approximately 1:30 am, Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment to
answer a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police observed the
alleged victim of the assault passed out in a bathroom stall due to being over-
intoxicated. The victim awoke from her inebriated and unconscious state after the
Baltimore City Police had arrived at the establishment.

. Lois Finifter, M. M. & T., Inc. T/a Joe’s Place, 6200 Reisterstown Road - Class
“BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.15 Gambling - September
2,2015/August 15, 2015/July 28, 2015 - At approximately 9:00 PM, members of the
Baltimore City Police Department’s Vice Squad executed a search and seizure
warrant in reference to an undercover illegal gambling investigation where Det.
Akinwande and Det. Garrett had previously observed multiple pay outs on video slot
gaming machines in the establishment on July 28, 2015 and August 15, 2015. Upon
execution of the search and seizure warrant, Baltimore Police recovered: (1) 3



poker machine switches; (2) 3 power packs; (3) Poker machine mother boards; (4)
Payout Slips; and (5) U.S. Currency Dollar amount: $3,931.00.

III. Protest of Renewal

1. Brian M. Grace and Haley Scott Taggert, FIREBALL ENTERTAINMENT, INC, The
Big Easy Cabaret - 2000 Eastern Avenue - Adult Entertainment License - Protest
of renewal under the provisions of Baltimore City Code - Adult Entertainment
Article 15 1-14.

*Please note that times given above are approximate, Parties are encouraged to arrive at least 30 minutes prior to
the time noted above, items may be moved and postponed items can be heard early to move the agenda forward.
Also note that parties are asked to submit and written requests and all documents and requests to the liquor board
at least 72 hours before the scheduled hearing.



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City —Staff Report | 1an7.2016

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Lisa Ran Hi Kim & Li Fang Jiang

Jia Jia Corporation

T/a Federal Discount Liquors

1619 E. Federal Street

Class "A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer ownership
Board's Information:

Attached are copies of the application, amended letter, posting report, map, transfer report and
License history.

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Posting Date: 12/9/2015
SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD’S DECISION:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

;'Mary'land ljapartment of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Eéarchﬁe“l-_p

Entity Name: JIA JIA CORPORATION

Department ID: D16839466

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 1618 E FEDERAL ST
BALTIMORE, MD 21213

Resident Agent {Current}): LI FANG JIANG
1619 E FEDERAL ST.,
BALTIMORE, MD 21213

Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 10/23/2015
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stack
Close/Not Close: No Close

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/21/2015
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floar
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name}

lQui Wei ShifLi Fang Jiang Federal Discount Liquors |

Corporation Name:

|lia Jia Corporation |

tocation Address;

|1619.Federa|$l. 21213 |

Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner?
{if not open, not in comments - CLGSED or NOT OPERATING)

Yes

Is the focation within 308 feet of Church and/or School?

No

[12/9/2015 |

Date Removed?

I |

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block rodius?

Yes

Other licensed locotions - Describe/Note:

See Map

Commaents and Follow-up ltems({s) (please note any issues or concerns about the location):

Files application for transfer of ownership

insert Photo of Sign and location:

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/Print.FormServer.aspx 12/15/2015
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Inspector Name

Date and Time

rape 2 01 £

Ii:o#.wlbaltr‘mare\iaann.martin/]’ om Karanikolis

[ 12/11/2015

| [o1330am

Name of Licensee {if present)

I

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

12/15/201



Law Office of
JAY S. YOO, P.C.
Suite 202
3440 Ellicott Center Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043
Office: (410} 465-3606

Fax: (410)988-3390
Admitted in Manvland Email: jus s oolaw ¢ s ahoo.com

December 16. 2015

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 E. Baltimore St.

6th Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

Re:  Federal Discount Liquors
1619 E. Federal Street
Applicants: Jia Jia Corporation

Pear Madam or Sir;

Enclosed please find Amended Application for Alcohol Beverage License transfer for Jia
Jia Corporation. The Amended Application replaced the Applicant A from Qui Wei Shi to Lisa
Ran Hi Kim. a.k.a. Lisa Oh. Ms. Lisa Kim is the seller and the current licensee. She has agreed
to be a licensee and a qualified resident agent for the transferee corporation.

Also enclosed please find Applicant B. Li Fang Jiang’s Certificate of completion of

alcohol awareness course. CJIS background check confirmation receipt. Applicant A, Lisa Kim’s
real property tax payment history and a copy of the voter registration card. Thank you.

Sincerely.

J}»’ﬁ%f&q/

c.c. Office File



Amended Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore Lity

casS TYRE A ucEnse ATTHE LOCATON 160G B Fedeve Stest  FiRaSER woanon. ({11 €. Feiltra| Streel
CORPORATE/LLL/LLP/PARTNERSHIF KAME: Tz Tia a»r'po.m‘fm TRADE NAME: St rci] DiSeownt
ATTORMEY FOR THE APPLICANT. J'culfs Yoo __ ADORESS 3gwe &t (fe. . PHONE o 957 2¢e é EMAu:MU’“‘W- —

#23, Elificopt c‘:f;; MO AIPY3

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSEAPPLICATION.  TRANSFER [X) NEW 1 EXPANSION OF PR‘?'M-EES O "’SUBSTITUTED AMENDMENT(S) O3
S$Emé€ - Shragl
Describe Part of Premises to be Used: £ T Fl. fov Buginess & Ba W‘i';l y:u offer delivery of food and/or alcohal? O3 Yes OF No

Will Live Entertainment be provided? ClYes (K] No What Kind?

Will Gutdoor Table Service Be Provided? OYes ® No O Premise Catering of Foad and Alcohol? (1 Yes X No

Please note that as per Art. 28 §10-20Z{a)iv)(1) that an application for the issuance or transfer is not complete unless the applicant has
obtained zoning approval fram the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Appraval DHCD? ClYes 1 No If yes, please attach. If no, please give

timeframe for obtaining letter of approval: _ JuJ7 'ﬂz in__ 3o cfﬂ ’(.f of Beaved 4%,2 rovit of Iretns 76,»

WORKER'S COMPENSATIDON INFEIRMATIUN - INSURANCE CARRIER POLICY OR BINDER &:
. Applicant A AkA. lisa OH
Lisa Ran Hi Kim 2 - B4Y 557 neré
{full name) ’ {telephanena ) E-msil (Required)
Ereaf S €l ndrl 2 2/ rs
{residence} Street City State ZipCode  {perind of residency in Baltimare City)
jo/24/1953 Female Seoul <. porea
(Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth) ’

Check: Yes (J Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?

if applicahgé?ddress of Property on which tax is paid in your individual rame: 674 E. t@d‘r CL/ ' 53 freef'
& Yes O No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

Z. Applicant B

U Fang Tung Qi]-2i3- G202 :nanali'fc'mg 295 &) gimgyf.com
ilull name) Y - {telephonena ) F'mal (Required)
222 Allen Kd., Glen Zupn e, md 212€] N4
{residence) Street {ity State ZipCode  ({perind of residency in Baltimore City)
12{7] 1990 Zmale Fajin, Liina
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex. Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

I applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name
Check: O Yes (X NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes X No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant ©

(Full name) (telephanenn.) E-mail (Required)
{residence) Strest Lty State liplode  (perind of residency in Baltimore City)
(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male ar Female) (Place of Birth)

Il applicabla. address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name
Check: {1 Yes O3 No Have you beena resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O YesO No Are youaregistered vater in the City of Baltimore?




. Has the applicant(s) been convicted of a felony, or has been
adjudged guilty of violating the laws gaverning the sale of any
alcoholic beverage or fop gambling in any State, including
Maryland? (T Yes o If yes, mark applicant and pravide
explanation in adjacent space pravided,

2. State whether the applicant(s) has ever baen adjudged guilty of
any offense against the lawg pf the State of Maryland or the
United States. O Yes @;ﬁ: If yes, mark applicant and axplain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a licensg for the sale of aleaholic

beverages in the State of Maryland? @ Yes [T No If yes, explain.

4. Has the applicant(s) gver had s liquor license suspended or
revoked? [ Yes Na If yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business or business fop which a license has
been applied for, granted, and issued? ¥ Yas O No If yes,
explain in adjacent space.

B. Is your spouse or child 3 licensee, in this jurisdiction or any
other, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other
alcohslic beverage business? [ Yes @ No If yes. explain.

7. s there now, or will there be, during the cantinuance af the
license applied for, any other person financial interested in [?d
license or business to be conducted thereunder? O3 Yes (¥ No
If yes, explain in the adjacent space pravided.

B. |5 the licensed premises presently open and operating?
E?Yes O Na If no, please provide information requestad in
adjacent space provided.

9. Do any of the applicant{s} have any indebtedness or ather
financia! obligations to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler at the time of making this application?

O Yes Eﬁln If Yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indehted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or
whalesaler in the adjacent space provided.

Applicant A0 B0 CO

Applicent AC] B0 CO

Apglicant A I'_'h/ BO

CO
Erdeval DiScourT Lif w2onts
109 - pedeval Jvecr

Applicant A  BO CQO

Applicant A E( B0 CO

Fecleral DiScomtligwsrs
(04 E. tedered Sheel

Applicant AD BO LGOI

Closure Date:

Explanation:




' ' [ 11 ( Vidﬂd halwf
Purchase Price of theReal  Cost of the Real * !Cost of the Cost of the Oovin Payment Terms for the
Busincss Property Property Business Personal provided ta seller  Balance due

g Infermation for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:
Addresg ; Hhinie

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give names) and addresses - in Carporation list ol officers (attach lst if necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partnerships fist all authorized persans.) 1614 £. Fec lecefst,

) MMe_Lisa Kein Hi i somess_Balfo, mp 21213 e Fongeer wsuCHORSING | %

AKA. LisSa O
A_ “ H 228 ﬁ’kﬂ “2//-1 Jl'f‘!/
7 uame,_be Fa L Ticing MOORESS _Cofey [Suywi g, mpp” TINE_Joc$sa €od %OF STILK HELD RESIDENCE: 724

3) NAME: e ADDRESS: o IME__ ___%0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

4) RAME: _ ADDRESS B TE__ SIF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE.

*e#*a** Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all nutstanding stockholders who on the day of this application own more

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, pertnership agreement or articles of
organization.* ******

“Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the pravisions of this Act shall contsin sny false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
crime.

LCERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At laast one applicant whass signature appears belaw certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland for at least two ynars praceding the filing of this applicatian, Each of said applicants hereby certilies further that if the icense applied for is
granted, he/she will conform te all State and County laws and ragutations relating tn the sals of alcohelic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulations
of the Board of Licensa Cammissioners fur Baltimore City, and herby grants permission ta the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Battimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimora City or the
State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the pramises and any and all paris thereof upon and in which said business is

to be conducted. ( o fﬂ' Canl £
on TAR
M . 5‘-’314 ctucf el ‘u;)
Signature of Applicant A Signaturr nf%ppl‘znant B ] Signature of Applicant
State of Maryland. Hord u, T = 85
THIS CERTIFIES. THATONTHE___ /4™ (F Decembe— . >ors

befure the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland. perscaally appearcd
Lisa CH , Aph. LSq  au Hi J<imm

The applizant (s} names in the afuregning application, and made sath '+ due fner of faw that the statement theren are true to the best ol {his_ her. their)
know'edge and belief

3440 Ellicott Center Drive, Natary P
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

{Witness iny hany and seai)

Jay 8. Yoo
NOTARY PUBLIC
Howard County, Maryland 3
My Cemmission Expires 041301201




y ) 0/
Name and Address of the owners of the premisz/landlard: (/\ g'Av ’C { M Phane Number: MM{ 7

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED N CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW  OF MARYLAND

{1.WE)

w) HEREBY CRTIFY, That . we are) the owner(s) of the property located at

. Baltimore, City with a Zip Code of . which is named in the presant_
application made to Hoard of Liquor License Commissianers of Baltimore City under the Aleoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assfant to t.he granting of
the licens apglied for, and hereby autharize the State Comptraller, his duly autharized deputies, inspectors  and clerks. the Baard of Liquor License .
Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and emplayees, and  any peace officer of the Lity of Baltimere and State of Maryland, tEI! inspect
and search, withaut warrant, the premises upon which the business is ta be  conducted. and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be
conducted. at any and all hours,

(Witness (my, our) hand(s} and sPl(s) this 2 q "‘h day of Qa ‘I’O krﬂn the year of ZQ lé .

WITHESS: ~

STATE OF MARYLAND
wsCeRAES AT 29" syt Oatober 2015
Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared Lisa Kim

and acknowledge the exeguti sHereonimTSIE her . r ack
{Witness my hand bnd seal) DEE::EV Public d , wb AL ‘,’L Mbu
Notary Public galtimore Courty My Commissiorv Expires
Marylan Sl 13- Ty
The fallowing cerfifig stdnianyRuriei HEk 3 20 /=13 20_/3
We, the undersigses-aitizeme7au] estata owners and registered vaters in the City of Battimore in which the business covers{by the

presant application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimare City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names Address Signature 11} Length of time
(Month/Year) | Acquainted with
the Applicant(s)

"’\)\onulc\Tw\\br 25 N Beod shest Ravul| Su\([o\ -{l‘ho Syr

TR e e spaomd /4o TN B A S+ (e W«é@#&{ 3 aprer

Neol Geomex |/56T€ Fedeval S+ Y4 Iﬁ»{&h 5-17-511%
?fﬁé

(gelg. Yompsin (1S 1-Cagstone ST %(&W i
AL B[ 1113 0 miluilt PSRl 9;7/3%‘8’ ¥ A

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
! Status of Application
DATE FILED KEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - §30000PAID 1 POSTING DATE Approved: Yes 1 No O
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID [ PRINT NAME OF BLLC STAFF INTIALS gﬁlniﬂals:
Board of Liquor License Commisstaners For the City of Baltimere, 231 Withdrawn: Yes 0 Ho O
East Baltimore Street. B* Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phone: 410-386-4377 Fax. 410-396-4382 BLLC Initials:




*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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H_mm_m__c__mw: presented to
_ LIFANG JIANG

for Qutstanding Achievement in
Successfully Completing the Alcohol Awareness Course
Per House*Bill #400, Article 2B, Section 130A of
*The Annotated Code of Maryland

.... ]
s

‘Unm.m_le_i.m&... H.._rl—”..l*__m d i ... ..” .. . P ; .. . . f ., & t‘U
o 3y e : ohn m__s_:..“ \Certified Trainer

e p DAYIOR, R ....2&3._»5%%& .Q:f‘a_,

zoﬁ@w%_»h_m,_____woa___m_......_ .._

9 |
Alcoholic Beverage Licensees - AP-36218

4

Expirés oh; zﬁmfgﬁ_ww;

2019% . . " T (470) 55348927 Jmyrrayaa@aol.com

W atd @




Page 1 of 2

"T: Liquor Board System
G

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal =+ | LUcense-Transfer + | One-Day » | AddNewLicense = | Query = |

License Detail

Help «

Close the License | Printticense | | Print Renewal Letier | | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num:LA-2 005 Cert Num: 02461 fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed
License Daie:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015
CR Number: 12638323

Faymeni Date: 04-28-15

2014 - 2015TPP Paid [¥| Y
2015 Trader's License || N Update Info '

Add Adult Enterfainment License
I Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location

Corp Name: 1619 FEDERAL, INC
Trade Name: FEDERAL DISCOUNT LIQUORS
lone Code: 16

Fhone: 410-327-1179

Block Num: 1619 Streel: FEDERAL STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21213

CR Number: 12638323

Portion of Business Used:
RES. APPR. FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:
KITCHEN NOQT TO BE USED UNTIL APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Edit the License Location Info 1 Alternale Mailing Address |

License Qwners
First Nome  {Lasl Name [Sireet City stale [Zip

Aclion |Change Owner
LISA'RAN HI  [KIM 1619 FEDERAL STREET BALTIMORE [MD [21213 |iEdit| || Remove Owner |

Sunday License
License Num: Cert Num: Fee:

License
Dates:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317384 11/12/2015



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Aclion
12/29/2009]12/17/09, Police Dept., 093106549, 14 Oct. 09, follow-up by Larry Snyder, oll correcled [Deletgi
02/23/2007(02/22/07 CONFERENCE FEE $100 PAID IN FULL #58528 [Delel_e: ]
02/22/07 Transfer Conf. re:Lisa R. Oh, 1619 federal, Inc. T/a Federal Discount Liquors DECISION: |- —
02/23/2007 )R ANSFER GRANTED UDelete))
02/12/2007]2/6/07 Application flled o transer ownership to Lisa Oh, 1419 Federal, Inc. l:DeIelg ]
09/14/04 Public Hearing re: Violalion of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: GUILTY $500/5USP. $200 FINE $300]- =
09/15/2006815p 90 DAYS + $125 ADM.FEE =$425 |:Delste,
Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LA-2 005 Address: 1619 FEDERAL STREET EAST
Trade Name: FEDERAL DISCOUNT LIQUORS
Comment;
Add Comment b
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317384 11/12/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City —Staff Report | Jan7.2016

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): George W. Gross & Ryan Kang

Christopher & Justin, Inc.

T/a Block’s Discount Liquors

4623 Reisterstown Road

Class “A”" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer of ownership
Board’s Information:

Attached are copies of the application, amended letter, posting report, map, transfer report and
License history.

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None
Posting Date(s): 12/2/15
SDAT: in Good Standing

Board's Decision:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of |

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Search Help
Entity Name: CHRISTOPHER & JUSTIN INC.

Department ID: D16546517

Ganeral Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 4623 REISTERSTOWN RD
BALTIMORE, MD 21215

Resident Agent (Current): JI K JUNG
7254 ELKRIDGE CROSSING WAY
ELKRIDGE, MD 21075

Status: INCORFORATED
Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Crdinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 05/26/2015
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: Close

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/21/2015
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Inspection_Reports - Christopher J Justin Posting ReportZ015-12-08111 U9 51

Page | ot 2

Board of Liguor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name

IChristupherJ Justin

Address of Premises

4623 Reisterstown Ad

Inspector. |f':0#. w/baltimore\darryl.clark I
Date Posted | [12/272015 |
Time Posted: | |3:00 PM |
Date Rechecked: | [15/3 /2015' |
Time Rechecked Is;oo PM I

Muanager or Owner when sign posted

|Chri5topher 1 Justin

Summaory on location of sign posted

Sign is inside of the building on right hand side of the building. The owner was present at the time o...

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

insert Phato of Sign and location.

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx
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http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 12/15/2015



Law Office of
JAY 8. YOO, P.C.
Suite 202
3440 Ellicott Center Drive

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043
OfTice: (410) 465-3606
Fax: (410) 988-5390
Admitted in Man land Email: juvy oolanw o vahoo.com

December 16. 2015

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 E. Baltimore St.

6th Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

Re:  Block’s Discount Liquors
4623 Reisterstown Road
Applicant: Christopher & Justin. Inc.

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed please find Amended Application for Alcohol Beverage License transfer for
Christopher & Justin. Inc. The Amended Application replaced the Applicant A from Hae Ki
Kim to Mr. George Gross, a.k.a. George W. Gross, who has graciously agreed to be a qualified
resident agent licensee for the transferee corporation on such a short notice.

Also enclosed please find Mr. Gross's real property tax payment history. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/J%/s.’ Yod. Esq.
c.c. Office File




Amended Application for Alcoholic Beverages License

Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASSTYPE A LICENSE AT THE Location: 4623 ReisTersTown A, winanser Location: 4422 Kz, sleesTown R

CORPORATE/LLE/ALP/PARTNERSHIP NANE: ClorisTophe, § Jasfin , Znc, TMUENMNE Block.s Dis

ATIORNEY FOR THE AFPLI[!ANT:J?u’( S Yoo MIRESS Jwo pfict Chv. D, PHINE $10- 445 2604 BN jey yoolow (O

5

ya‘cg Con

INDICATE TYPE OF LCENSEAPRLICATION.  TRANSFER (3 NEW O3 EXPANSION O PENSES 0O SUBSTTITEC) AMENDMENTS) O
Describe Part of Premises o be Used: /5% £, As 4 L4608 5™ Wi you offer delvery of food and/or alcohat? 01 Yes (7o

Will Live Entertsinment be provided? CYes B/Nn What Kind?
Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? OYes ﬂn Dff Premise Catering of Faod and Alcohol? O3 Yes E@u

Plzase note that as per Art. 2B §H0-202(a){iv)(l) that an application for the issuance or transfer is nat complete unless the applicant has

ubtained zoning appreval from the City of Baltimere Oo you have a Zoning Approval DHCD? [(OYes ﬂn If yes. please attach. If ne, please give

timeframa for obtaining letter of approval: ‘J ifthin 4o C/“VS O‘F Begr o £ Apfre e 0{75'664' -S'-y@/
/ /

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATIDN - INSURANCE CARRIER POLICY DR BINDER #
1, Applicant A
Geosrge Gross d67-_2' - 882 prone.
(full name) {te'ephonenc.) . Emal (Required)
- Yéin; ve. v, mp 21215 14 yrs al curren]| fAddress
(residence) Street fity State lipCode  (perind of residercy in Baltimare City)
3/2/19¢¢ male La lfmore , md
{Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex: Mate or Female} (Place of Birth}

Check: es L1 Mo Have you been a resident and texpayer of the City of Baltimore for Z years preceding this application?

Yes O No Are you a registered vater in the City of Baltimare?

2. Applicant B

Ryun K. KovG Jof-3¢- 6344 Aclcoele 1152060 Gim cajf- tom

E-mail (Required)

{full name) {telephoneno.)
7254 £ " )

md 2298

{residence)Street ity State Zip Code (period of residency in Baltimore City)
>/ 25/1769 Bimale Seonl, S. forea
{Month/Yzar of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

(f applicable, address é?’upertv on which tax is paid in your individual name:;
Check: OO VYes |§(Nu Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
(O Yes[M No Are you a registered vater in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

{full name) {telephonenn.) E-mail (Required)
(residence) Strest City State fipCode  {period of residency in Baltimore City)
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

It applicable. address of Property on which tax s paid in your individual name:
Check: O Yes 3 Mo Have you been a resident and taxgayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
0 Yes[J No Are youa registered vater in the City of Baltimore?

It applicah?ddress of Property on which tax is pad in your individual name: 3572 Virginia Ave., Ba h‘ﬂ P 2D




1, Has the applicant(s) been convicted of a felany, or has been
adjudged guilty of vialating tha laws gaverning the sale of any
aleoholic beverage ar fog.gambling in any State, including
Maryland? O Yes fin If yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacent space provided.

2. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged quilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. (I Yes Ko If yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a license for ihmyala of alcoholic
beverages in the State of Maryland? Y3 Yes ™ Na If yes, explain.

4. Has the applicant(s) gver had a liquor license suspended or
revoked? O Yes ﬁ: IF yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcohalic beverage business or business for which glicense has
been applied for, granted, and issued? O Yes B No If yes,
explain in adjacent space.

6. Is your spouse or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any
ather, and does he or she have any Iinat;:i#«intarast in any other
alcohalic beverage business? OJ Yes ™1 No If yes, explain.

1. 1s there now, or will there be, during the cantinuance of the
license applied for, any other person financial interested in ;Ld
license or business to be conducted thereunder? O Yes @ No
If yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

B. Igshe licensed premises presently apen and operating?
es [ Na If no, please provide information requested in
adjacent space pravided.

9. Do any of the applicant{s) have any indebtedness or ather
financial obligations to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or whnlasa;yn( the time of making this application?

OYes MNo If Yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indebted, the amaunt of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or
whalesaler in the adjacent space pravided.

Applicant A0 BO CO
Applicat AD B0 CO
Aplicst ACD  BO €O
Applicant ACD0 BO CO
Applicent ACD BO €O
Applicant AL BOO LD

Closure Date:

Explanation:




0. Pleass list the fullowing, i
Purchase Price of  Owner of the Real  Cost of the Real Cost of the Cost of the Jown Paymient Terms for the
Business Property Property Business Personal provided to seller  Balance due
Property

{l. Pleasa list tha followin infur'mtinn for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:

Email

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers (sttach list if recessary) or in Limited Lisbility
Company/Partnerships list ali authorized persons |

) we_George 0SS yompess 2573 Virinia Ave, TNE Joo asuagu %0 STOOK LD RESUENCE. / %

BalTe, w2 2128 JJ}’
. ['rqu‘d.,
B NME. ot /é . King ADORESS: 70.5% Z7kn d3€ TIE Xe S|l %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE | 7=
7 ~ zkrdge, mo 3eeags ]
3) NAME. ADDRESS: TITLE: 9%AF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
4) NAME: ADDRESS: THTLE: 9% 0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

*4sws**Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stackholders wha on the day of this application own mare
than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
arganization.*******

*Extract fram Law: If any affidavit or oath reguired under the provisians of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender
shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and convictian thereof: shall be subject ta penafties provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whosz signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimare City,
Marylard for at least twa years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants herehy certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcohalic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulations
uf the Board of License Commissianers for Beltimore City, and herby grants parmission to the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the
State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is

to be conducted. Ap I hcant B3
y _ Hyefre P2 )
W . Oy, ‘n\\‘v{ A’Pﬂlu‘r C‘L‘h\pﬂ
ignature of Applicap?R Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicant C
State of Maryland: //1) W4 & : 58
THSCERTHES THATONTHE /6 2 I f Zans boonr Doy ST

befare the subscriber a notary public of the Stz)e of Maryland. personally appeared .

Sy W (5. o555 AEA George 5,055
The applicart (s) names in the aforegaing application, and made oath in due form of law that the statement therein are true to the best of (his. her. their)
knawledgs and belief.

Jay 5. Yoo i

NOTARY PUBLIC . Qﬂzﬁ/z‘/@/ﬁv——
Howard County, Maryland / 7 Notary FUW

My Cermmission Expires 04/30/2014
{'Witnesz my hand and seal)




2633 KeisTersbon R
Batfe., #n> 21205 oo
Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landiord: ft# Ling SVOK” /-Ct'h Phone Number: _&4/0 -G 26 — ¢/ &

STATEMENT DF OWNER OF PREMISES RELIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
f\ 5
wﬂa I un S Mk [< ) HEREBY CATIFY, Thae are) the owner(s) of the property located at
4 s '

. Baltimare. Lity with a Zip Code of 27245 . which iz named in the present
application made to Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcahgiic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of
the license applied for, and hereby autharize the State Comptroller. his duly autharized deputies inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquar License
Commissianers of Baltimara City, its duly authorized agents and employees. and any peace officer of the ity of Baltimore and State of Maryland. ta inspect

and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tobe conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be
conducted, at any and all hours,

(Witness (my. our) hand(s) and seal(s)this 2.5 & day of /‘ o, inthe year of _ 20 /3"

WITNESS: 4, W
STATE OF MARYLAND

THIS CERTIFIES. THAT DN 2% e day of : o 2es L
Before the subseriber 3 natary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared éé‘ ez C 5o 'A’ &
and acknowledge the exacution of the aforegoing statement to be act.
W ' Jay 8. Yoo h
:w'tm; IS s e
walary Futic Howsard County, Maryland
Wiy Commission Expires 04/30/201%

Tiia following cevtificates st be signed by at least 3 persans.

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business covered by the
present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are parsonally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimare City ard a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application,

Names Address Signature DDB Length of time
(Month/Year) | Acquainted with
ay A > the Applicant(s)
T [ / 7 ]
s S92 Rt St ummis 2o | 32
A - D2 .
© Usl U maftle e |1 Mg b | ws ([Bre
4y - 4 - il -, o P
_ da Y . z
. . (Za} - 7 G =
46 40K 5sTea T bt CHTT | (495 S5 Vs
_3&5]" DYAR. 3T AW TP 5412.‘1':'- &[(Z a"*/'f-f;f 3o AL

FOR DFFICE USE ONLY
- Status of Application
DATE FILED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $S00.00PAID: T3 POSTING DATE Approved: Yes (3 No OJ
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID (3 PRINT NAME OF BLLE STAFF INFIALS gl;ilt_: Initials:
Board of Liquor License Commissioners Far the City of Baltimore, 231 Withdrawn: Yes 0 No O
East Baltimare Street, 5 Floar. Baltimare, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phane: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-398-4382 BUL Initials;




READ CAREFULLY

(The following certificate must be sigmed by at least THREE CITIZENS.)
We, the undarsigned reputable citizens, certify:
{1) Thatwe are the owners of real estate situated in the City of Beltimore,
(2) That we are registered voters fn the City of Baltimore.
{3) That we have been acquainted with the applicant for o period nf more than two vears.

(4) That we have examined the application and have good reason to believe that all of thoe statements
contained therein are true.

(6) That we are of the opinion that the applicant is a suitable person to obtain the license for which
application is made,

(6) Thai the applicant herein has been a taxpayer or resident of the City of Baltimore for more than
two years, and a resident of the State of Maryland for bwo years and a registered voter of the State.

Name Addresa . Luaftlt

ﬁ [ . Vating Rosidene .
:r/l)/Qr @Q(J‘b (/dj 4/

ﬁ Y5 DapediAve | viss
Property Owned.= /?é///”&//r’ Mf/l/yj /Ujf_'s

Veting Residomee?

-

-—

—~—Property Ownede -

{J - Vating Bemdem:&fr[jg L{lﬂM ﬁlw 2[;"5 ®Yf§
\la‘/ld/ M, v'/é‘é

Property Owned

Vating Rosidanea
’\ A \/J tu“‘j(" Z(Prnwerw om.gajj—'SU ‘/ //(JM /‘4“"«[ P !()f%@’

Vating Residence

Proporty Owned £ & ; 76/(r _|LFLer
F 4 Ve '

{The namca and addresies of the aigners must be printed or typewritten above tholr signatures)

{OVER)
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

% T
)t Version 1.0
YoALTIMOR
Ao A7
Annual-Renewal + | Ucense-Transfer v+ | One-Day + | AddNewlicense » | Query v+ | Help =
License Detadil
| Close the License | | Print License 1 s Print Renewal Letter | | <<Go Back

License Info
License Num:LA 037 Cert Num: 0145 Fee: 5858.00 Siaius: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 13327329
Payment Date: 05-04-15

2014 - 2015TPP Paid |¥] Y
2015 Trader's License || N Update Info

Add Adult Entertainment License
] Add New Adult Entertainement License
lLocation

Corp Name: KOAM & PILLARS §l, INC
Trade Name: BLOCK'S DISCOUNT LIQUORS
lone Code: 49
Phone: 410-664-4773

Block Num: 4423 Street: REISTERSTOWN ROAD
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21215

CR Number: 13327329

Porticn of Business Used:

IST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A LIQUOR STORE-PERMISSION GRANTED TO DISCONTINUE
PHARMACEUTICAL DEPARTMENT & SERVICES OF A REGISTERED PHARMACIST. OTHER
RestrittibRMA CEUTIC AL ITEMS 8 PATENT MEDICINES TO BE CONTINUELD:, PREMISES NOT TO BE

ERUYRRIRDBROVRASHAGE SRR A QFF:303(a) (2) (i) THE HOURS OF SALE BEGIN AT 9
AM EACH DAY FOR CLASS A BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR LICENSES WITHIN THE PARK
HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT AREA AS SPECIFIED IN THE PARK HEIGHTS MASTER PLAN

ADOPTED IN 200f t1e License Location Info i Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name Last Name [Sireet City State |Zip Action Change Owner
HYUN SOOK  [KIM 3239 SONIA TRAIL ELUCOTT CITY [MD 21043 {[Edit] | Remove Owner
CHONG SUK [KiM 10672 HILLINGTON ROAD  [WOODSTOCK [MD (21143 |[Edit! | Remove Owner

Sunday License
License Num: LA 037 Cert Num; 0145 Fee: $858.00

License 11/2%/2015;: 12/6/2015; 12/13/2015; 12/20/2015; 12/27/2015;

Mt

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317267 12/1/2015



Page 2 of 2

LAY, i ¥
Comments

Date Comment Action
07/27/2010[06/24/10 $500 PAID IN LIEU OF 6/24/10 HEARING #743%6 [Delele_l
07/25/2008|07/18/08 $4625 FINE PAID IN FULL #464510-64511 |: Deleté:l
07/18/2008 07/17/08 Public Hearing re:Viclation of rule 4.01{a)DECISION:GUILTY $500 +125 ADM.FEE=$625 7 1 Delet;i

DAYS TO PAY. - —
04/10/2008|06/10/08 TRANSFER CONF . $100 PAID IN FULL #44194 [ Deleté__“
Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LA 037 Address: 4623 REISTERSTOWN ROAD

Trade Name: BLOCK'S DISCOUNT LIQUORS
Comment;

[ Add Comment ]
Hold info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317267 12/1/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | jan7.2016

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Matthew Lasinski

Acrostic Enterprises, Inc.

T/a Joker’s And Thieves

3000 O'Donnell Street

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer ownership
Board'’s Information:

Attached are copies of the application, posting report, map, interview form, and license history.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None on File
Posting Date(s): 11/30/201S

SDAT: In Good Standing

Board’s Decision




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w1} Search Help
Entity Name: ACROSTIC ENTERPRISES, INC.

Department ID: D16867558

General Infarmation Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Dffice (Current): 1006 BACK RIVER NECK ROAD
ESSEX. MD 21221

Resident Agent {Current): FRANK R. SHAULIS
6230 HOLABIRD AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 11/09/2015
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: No Close

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 11/20/2015
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Inspection_Keports - Matthew LasinskiPosting Keport2013-11-30122 13 3>

tage | of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name

IMatthew Lasinski

Address of Premises:

[3000 0'Donnell st. 21224

inspector. |f,-o#.w | baltimore\joann.martin l
Date Posted: I 11/30/2015 l
Time Posted |1:DO PM |
Date Rechecked | [ 1311172015 |

Time Rechecked

Manager or Owner when sign posted-

Summary on location of sign posted

Sign was posted outside on front window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

checked throughtout the ten day period......5ign remained as posted

Insert Photo of Sign and lacation:

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLLC I[nspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

12/15/2015



Inspeclion Keports - (viattnew Lasinskirosung KeportZuio-11-3u122 135 35 rage ZotZ

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 12/15/2015



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASS TYPE.BO-7 _ LICENSE AT THE LOCATIDN: 3080 DDONNEL STREET. BALTIMDRE. MO 21224 [F TRANSER, LOCATION
CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: ACROSTIC ENTERPRISES. INC. t/a JOKER'S AND THEIVES TRADE HAME.
ATEORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: FRANK R. SHAULIS ADDRESS: 5730 KOLABIRD AVEWUE. BALTIMORE. MD

21224 PHONE- 443 B35-2435 EMAIL: frankshaulisZhatmail.com

INDICATE TYPE OFLICENSEAPPLICATION:  TRANSFER £ NEW T EXPANSION OF PREMISES T3 SUBSTITUTECT AMENDMENT(S) &1

Describe Part of Premises to be Used: St Will you offer delivery of food and/ar alcohal? CJ Yes & No
Wilk Live Entertainment be provided? ®Yes O No What Kind?

Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? (Yes 1Mo D Premise Catering of Food and Alcokal? O3 Yes 33 No

Please note that as per Art. 28 §10-202(a){iv)(1) that an application for the issuance ar transfer is not complete unless the applicant has
obtained zaning appraval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Approval DHCD? CIYes &) Na If yes, please attach. If no, please give
timeframe for ohtaining letter of appraval: B0 days

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATIDHN - INSURAHEE CARRIER POLICY OR BINDER &:
|. Applicant A

Matthew Lasinski 443 B14-1039 matthew!asinskiZyahoo.cam
1104 EAST FORT AVENLE. BALTIMORE MARYLAND

21230 -

City State Lplode  (perind of residency in Baitimore City)
APRIL 77, 1583 MALE MANHASSET HEW YORK
(Horth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Plage of Birth)

If 2pphicabie. address of Property on which taxis paid in your indvidug] name:

Check: (0 Yes T) NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
® Yes 3 No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

2. Applicant B

(il nzme) (tlephanznn ) E-mail (Required)
{residence)Strest City State lipCode  (meriad of residency in Baltimore City)
{Marith/ Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Femalz) {Place of Birth)

if epphcabls. address of Property on which tax s paid in your individual neme:
Lheck: O Yes O3 NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?

3. Applicant C

{full nama} {telephanena.) E-mail (Required)

(residence) Street Lity State Ziplode  (period of residency in Ba'timore City)



{Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Plzce of Birth)

If applicable. address of Praperty on which tax is paid in yaur individual name:
Check: 1 Yes[J NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes O No Are youa registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

i. Has the applicant(s) been convicted of a felony, or has been Applicant ARY  BO CO
adjudged guilty of violating the laws governing the sale of any

alcoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? O Yes & No If yes, mark applicant and provide
axplanation in adjacent space provided.

Applicant ARQ BO3 CO

2. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged quilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. [J Yes & No If yes, mark applicant and exglain.

Applicant A®  BCO1 CO1

3. Has the apglicant(s) ever hefd a license for the sale of alcohdlic

beverages in the State of Maryland? (2 Yes [ No If yes, explain. WICOHICD COUNTY MARYLAND
008 - 2012
4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liguor license suspended or Applicant A ® BO cO

revoked? (X Yes [ Nolf yes, explain in adjacent space.

EMPLOYEE UNDER 2 YEARS OF AGE (BROTHER)

3. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other Applicamt AR B0 CO
alcoholic beverage business or business for which a license has = _
been applied for, granted, and issued? & Yes [3 No i yes, AFPLIED STATEWIDE CATERING LICENSE

explain in adjacent space,

B. Is your spouse or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any Applicant A & B0 COI
other, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other

alcoholic beverage business? (3 Yes (X No If yes, explain.

7. Is there now, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any other persen financial interested in said
license or business to be conducted thereunder? O3 Yes (2 No
If yes, explain in the adjagent space provided.

Closure Date:

8. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating?

22 Yes [ No¥f no, please provide information requested in

Explanation:

adjacent space provided,




“1Yes (& No IFYes, please provide information as to the applicant(s) indebted, the amount of indebtedness, and the name of the
manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or wholesaler in the adjacent space provided.
10. Please list the following, if applicehle, in the spaces provided below:

Purchase Price of  DOwner of the Real  Cost of the Real Dast of the Cost of the Down Payment Terms for the

Business Property Property Business Personal provided to seller  Balance dug
‘ Property
$300,000.00 3000 D'DONNELL, $275,000.00 $25,000.00 §50,000.00 8250,000.00 IN
LLE CASH AT TiME OF
SETTLEMENT

11. Please it the fullowing information for the Manager of the establishment ta be licensed:
Address

APPLICANT IS MANAGER

App cants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers (attach list if nesessary) or i Limited Liability
Company/Partnerstigs list all authgrized persans.)

1) NAMEMATTHEW LASINSKI  RESIDENCE ADDRESS: 1104 EAST FORT AVE. BALTIMORE, MARYLAND TITLE: PRESIDENT  100%OF STOCK HELD -

2) NAME: ADORESS. TIILE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
J)NAME ADDRESS HITLE %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE
4) NANE: ADORESS: TITLE %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE

FH+eE** Mtached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stockhalders who on the day of this application awn more

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
organization, *******

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or vath required under the provisions of this Act shall cantain any false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. Ant upon indictment and canviction thereof, shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whase signature appears below certifies that he/sha has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimare City,
Maryland far at least two years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcoholic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulations
of the Board of License Commissianers for Baltimore City. and herby grants permission to the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectars
and clerks, The Board of License Commissionars for Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the
State of Mapylagg to inspect and search at any and ail hours, withaut warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereaf upan and in which said business is

Slgrﬂture of Applicant A Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicant

State of Maryland_ Coe2 I A/ =Y QF @A LT/J)[’/PE‘ 53

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT DN THE 1™ DAY [FﬁﬂVEMBEﬂ 2015, befare the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland. personally appeared
MATTHEW LASINSKI

The applcant {s) rames in the aforegaing app'cation. and made oath in due form of law that the statement therein are  true to the best of HIS knowledge and




e R M,

ary Public

mmmw Eount§*
(Witness my hand and sedl) :) d
7277
Name and Address of the owners of the gremise/landlord: _@lc _,é;ﬁ-ﬂl 77 %ﬁ' ‘aﬂ Phone Number:
STATEMENT OF OWNER DF PREMISES REOLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(. WE) M&ja o0 ZZ-C HEREBY CRTIFY, That {| am, we are) the owner{s) of the property located at

. Battimare, City with a Zip Cede of . which is named in the present
application made ta Board of Liquor License Commissianers of Baltimore City under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of
the license applied ior. and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies. inspectors  and clerks the Board of Liquor License
Eommissicners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland. ta nspect

and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the businessis tobe  conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is ta be
conducted. at any and all hours.

{Witness (my our) hand(s) and seal(s) this d? 7 day of

gar of
wiess. M : Zf‘ 22

STATE BF MARYLAND , -
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON £ day of w&'ﬂ/ﬂm{ Led /5
Befare the subscriber a natary public of the State of Maryland, persanally appeared FYic J =Y, \'TT
and acknowlzdge the execution of the aforeguing statement ta be G
{Witness my hand and sesl) {-f"( (A Y
Hatary Public o ' P blic
A tary Pu
(_L it /‘é‘f’L} / £ isata of Mafylaﬂd
The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons. . smpaission Expires

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered vaters in the City of Baltimore in which the humn-m‘nﬁemv the
present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally knawn to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names | Address Signature i 008 ml._zngth of time |
{Manth/Year) | Acquainted with
' 4 | the Applicant(s)
i FRANK R, SHAULIS 1643 SOUTH HANOYER 57. /2771843 S YEARS {
BALTIMORE, MD 21230 1 |
BRIAN ACOUAYELLA IE18 BELT STREET 3/26/1978 | BYEARS g
BALTIMORE, MD 21730 -
JAMES HARAN 45 EAST BARMEY ST, /211881 13 YEARS '
BALTIMOGRE, ¥D 21230 L
! | |
r I = I ek
FOR COFFICE USE ONLY
DATE FILED EW/TRANSFER/EXPANS/N - SSC0.0DPAD. ™) POSTING OATE Status of Application
t R ; ' Be Approved:Yes 0 No OO
. b Date:
SUSTITUTE APPLICATIGH FEE - $25000 PAID T2 PRINT RAME OF BLLE STAFF INTITALS BULE Initisls:
4 Withdrawn: Yes T No 3
Date:
BLLC Initials:




Phone: 41U-$46-4471 tax: 4lU-3486-4382

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal + | License-Transfer v | One-Day + | Add Mew License «= |

License Detail

Query v | Help =

| Close the License | | Frint License 10 Print Renewal Letier | | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num:LBD7 223 Cert Num: 10624 Fee: $200.00 Status: Transferred
License Date:10/26/2015 12:41:41 PMLicense Year: 2015
CR Number: 15772055

Payment Date; 04-30-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [
2015 Trader's License [ r Update Info - |

Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Enterfainment License
I Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location
Corp Name: SMOKEHOUSE VENTURES, LLC

Trade Name: JOKERS N THIEVES
Zone Code: 12

Phone: 410-675-4029

Block Num: 3000-02 Street: O'DONNELL STREET
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 15772055

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST & SECOND FLLOORS FOR RESTAURANT/TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT PER
BMIA 2011-88 AND OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE PER BMZA UNTIL 2/22/12 BASEMENT FOR

Restrid s GE.LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE REFILLABLE CONTAINERS AS AUTHORIZED IN ARTICLE
28 SECTION 8-203(E)

Edit the License Location Info 'l Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners
First Name |Last Name [Street [City

Stale(Zip  |Action |Change Owner
Dean Jankovil {1909 Aliceanna Streel Ballimore (MD  |2123] ::Ediﬁ ’ Remove Owner. . |

Jessica  [Sandiin 224 5. Patterson Park Avenue, Apl. C  [Baltimore [MD  [21231|Edit| |° Remove Owner . |

Comments
| |

https://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=317749 11/27/2015



Page 2 of 2

Dale Comment Aclion
08/05/2015 LNcElE:\; I:/e\r!:gllil}\'NILL BE: "Joker N Thieves" Alcohol Awareness expires 07/15/15 (Dean Jaonkovic & E_Qelete_ ]
07/16/2015)7/16/15 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership APPROVED $100 PAID I: Deleta
07/02/2015i5tate of MD release transfer Sales & Use Tax { July 1, 2015) I: Delet{]
11/26/201419/22/2014 ***STATE HOLD*** MARYLAND SALE & USE TAX [ D.eletE]
10/17/2014 10/ 16I?014 Public Hearing re: Applicolion to transfer owngrship, request to add live r Delste |
enterainment, ocutdoor table sevice and off premise calering. APPOVED $100 PAID - =z
06/06/2011]5/5/11 Pubiic Hearing re: Request for live enlertainment. GRANTED. £Delet€1
08/26/2009 08/2.0/09 Hearing Coni.re: Continuation of hearing concerning request for outdoor table  Delete |
service, DECISION: APPROVED FOR A MONTH CONDITIONAL USE.MUST PAY CONF.FEE $100 . —
11/21/2008]03/20/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a}.DECISION: GUILTY $500 " Delete |
03/10/2008 ggﬁéﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁfﬁﬂ? Request to add outdoor table service . DECISION: CASE TO BE HELD 1 Delet_?__ 1

[ Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 223 Address: 3000-02 O'DONNELL STREET
Trade Name: JOKERS N THIEVES

Comment:

Add Comment

Hoid Info

Powered by:

https://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317749

11/27/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Jan7,2016

New Application

Applicant(s): Evan Morville,

R. House Licensee, LLC

T/a R. House

301 W. 29th Street

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of
Article 2B requiring $200,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating
capacity for a minimum of 75 people

Board’s Information:
Attached is a copy of the posting report, application, Letter with enclosures, floor plans, and map.
This was postponed from December 10, 2015

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: Yes (Charles Village, Greater
Remington, CM Mary Pat Clarke and Petition of support}

Posting date: 10/9/15 & 12/2/15
SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD’S DECISION:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Search Help
Entity Name: R. HOUSE LICENSEE, LLC

Department ID: W16801706

General Information Ameandments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 2601 NORTH HOWARD ST., STE.100
BALTIMORE, MD 21218

Resident Agent (Current): CAROLINE L. HECKER, ESQ
25 SOUTH CHARLES ST.. 2157
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 10/05/2015
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/7/2015
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BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY
POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: 5:1/-@,4 F\l Mdf‘ujéz

Address of Premises: {0 | AJ gz ?n S%‘

Inspector(s) no J

Date Posted: _/ e/é: / /S Time Posted: / , 2 —YUO )

Date Rechecked: Time Rechecked:

//V&/w,/

Signature of Manager or Owner when sign posted

Summary on location of sign posted:

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Signature of Manager or Owner when sign posted



10/27/2015 Inspection_Reports - Evan H MorvillePosting Report2015-10-09T15_26_55

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6! Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: | [Evan H Morville |

Address of Premises: |301 W 25th St I

Inspector: Ii:D#.wlbaltimare\{ohn.howard I

Date Posted: | [10/9/2015 =

Time Posted: [1:10 PM |

Date Rechecked: | E

Tirne Rechecked: | |

Manager or OQwner when sign posted: |

Summary on location of sign posted:

Posted on front window on 29th 5t

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

B3 Atach Additional Photos

hitp:Jispdev.balimore.city/sites/BLLC _inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/inspection%20Reports%202/Evan’%20...

172



1072772015 Inspection_Reports - Evan H MorvillePasting Report2015-10-09T15_26_55

Submit

htip:/ispdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/Inspection%20Reporis%202Evan%20... 22



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Board of Liquor License Commissioners far Baltimare City

[fl.ASS TYPE: BWL LICENSE AT THE LOCATION: 301 W. 29% Street IF TRANSER, LOCATION: N/&
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHI? NAME: R. House Licensee. LLC TRADE NAME: B House
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPUEANT: Caroline L Hecker ADDRESS: 25 S. Charles Street, 21* Floor PHONE: 410-727-6600 EMAL

checker@rosenbergmartin.com

INDICATE TYPE OF UCENSE AFPLICATION: ~ TRANSFER O NEW (0 EXPANSION OF PREMISES (1 SUBSTITUTECT AMENDMENT(S) O
Describe Part of Premises to be Used: 1* floor space Will you offer delivery of food and/or alcohal? O Yes [ No

Will Live Entertainment be provided? (Yes & Na What Kind?

Will Qutdoor Tabla Service Be Provided? (Yes CJNo  Off Premise Catering of Food and Alcohol? O Yes & No

Please note that as per Art. 28 §10-202(a){iv)(1) that an application for the issuance or transfer is not comglete unless the applicant has
obtained zaning appraval from the City of Baltimore Da you have a Zaning Approval DHCD? BYes 3 Ko Ifyes, please attach. 1 no, please give
timeframe for obtaining letter of approval: Allowed per PUD

WORKER'S COMPERSATION INFORMATION - INSURANCE CARRIER TBO- nat yet operating  POLICY OR BINDER #: THD- not yet aperating

L. Applicant A

Evan H. Morville 410-598-1762 emorville@seawalldevelopmentcom

{Rull name) {tefephoneno.) E-mall (Reguired)

2207 W. Ragers Avenue Baltimore M 21209 {1 years. 1l manths)

{residence)Street Gty State lipCode  (period of residency in Baltimaore City)
05/10/1978 Male Decatur, lllinais

(Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: B Yes 1 Na Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years precading this application?
& Yes[] No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

2 Applicant B

{fullname) {elephone nn.) E-mail (Required)
{residence)Strest ity State GpCode  (pericd of residencyin Baltimore City)
{Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Femalz) (Place of Birth)

Ii applicable, address of Property on which taxis paid in your individual name:
Check: T1 Yes O Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
3 Yes O No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

(fullname) (telephonzno.) E-mail (Required)
{residence)Streat City State liplode  (period of residency in Baltmore City)
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable. address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual rame:
Check: T1 Yes [0 No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes X Mo Are you a registered voter in the City of Bsltimore?

1



§. Has the applicant(s) beer convicted of a felony, or has been
adjudged guilty of violating the laws governing the sale of any
alcohalic beverage or for gambling inany State, including
Maryland? [ Yes B No If yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacent space provided,

2. State whether the applicant{s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. (1 Yes  [X) Na i yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has tha applicant(s) ever held a license for the sale of alcohalic
beverages in the State of Maryland? 1 Yes X No f yes, explain.

4, Has the applicant(s) ever had a liguor license suspended or
revokad? (1 Yes & No lf yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcohalic beverage business or business for which a license has
been applied for, granted, and issued? [ Yes B3 No H yes,
explain in adjacent space.

E. Is your spouse or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any
gther, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other
alcaholic beverage business? (1 Yes B3 Na If yes, explain.

7. Is there now, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any ather person financial interested in said
license or husiness to be conducted thereunder? £ Yes (& No
i yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

B Is the licensed premises presently npen and aperating?
[dYes (2 No i no, please provide information requested in
adjacent space provided.

8. Do any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or ather
financial cbligations to any manufacturer, brewer., distiller,
or whalesaler at the time of making this application?

ClYes B3 No K Yes, please provide informaticn astn -
the applicant(s) indebted, the amaunt of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or
wholesaler in the adjacent space provided.

Applicasst ALl BO CO

Applicant A® B[} €O




I0. Please list the foliowing, if applicable, in the spaces provided below:

Purchase Price of  Owner of the Rezl  Costcof the Real  Cost of the Cost of the Down Payment Terms for the
Business Property Progerty Business Personal provided to seller  Balance due
Property
Miller's Square Lease is
Retail, LLE §225.000/year

\\. Pleass list the following information for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:

Phene

N. Howard Street Suite (00, 917-209-6602 peter@seawalldevelopmentcom
Haltimore, MD 2178

Peter Diprinzio

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Bive name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers {attach listif necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partnerships list all authorized persons.)

1) NAME_Evan Maruille ADORESS: _7702 W Rocers e Batimare D 708 THTLE: Managing Member % OF STOCK HELD 130% RESIDENCE
2) NAE, ADDRESS: TILE__ %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
3) NAME; ADORESS: THTLE: %OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
4 NAME, ADDRESS: THLE: %OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

rexa**Attached is z list of the names and addresses of all autstanding stockholders who an the day of this application own more
than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
organization.*******

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall cantain any false statements, the affender

shall be deemed guifty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereal, shall be subject to penalties pravided by Law for that
crime.

EERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least una applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has heen a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland far at least two years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied foris
granted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcohalic beverages, as well as to the rules and reguiations
of the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, and herby grants permission to the State Comptraller, his duly autherized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Eommissianers for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the
State of Maryland tn inspect and search atany and all hours. without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upan and in which said business is

Signature of Apglicant A Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicant
State of Maryland Poaimore C\Jnll 5§
THIS CERTIFIES. THAT DN THE___ SS¥MW i3 Oc b 20815

before the subscriber anotary public of the Stte af Maryland, personally appeared

Evan Y\ Morville

The applicant (s) names in the afaregaing applicaton. and made vath in due form of law that the statement thereinare  true to the best of (his. her, their)
knowledge and belief.

K.( rcten Lessnen Hotary Public
C_am-miss“ol\u[ as Kirsten ".'_\'oY Shacke \Forol

COMMISSIBA uzfircs slue [(b 3



{Witness my hand and seal)

Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: Miller's Square Retzit, 1T, 2601 N. Howard Strest #100. Baltimore, M0 21218 Phone Number, 443-
602-7516

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REGLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW  OF MARYLAND

{t Wf)n-l\u‘:': SQ-W'- L.l«.-‘. L Gl iWeba it NaatHERERY CRTIFY, That (| am, we are) the awnerls) of the property located at

Lol w78 Sk " Baltmare, City with a Zip Code of 20210 . which is named in the present
application made tv  Board of Liguer License Cammissioners of Baltimore City under the Acoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of
the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his duly autharized deputies, inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liquar License
Commissianers of Baltimare City. its duly suthorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect
and search, without warrant, the premises upan which the business is obe canducted, and any and 2l parts of the building in which said business is to be
conducted, atany and all hours.

{Witness (my aur) hand{s) and seal(s) this : 2‘\‘\/\ day of ( Qcﬂbu’ in the year of_ 7 O\S

WITHESS: V\'\rs\'ou\'&»f LessSner

STATE OF MARYLAND
THIS CERTIFES, THT O OV dayof_ O ctobe 2015

Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland. personallyappeared_ Thalbautd Mane Eoa

MiNer's Squore Refail,irc
and acknowledge the execution o the afaregaing statement to be his . , act

{Witness my hand and seal) ¥
Natary Public Commissionsd & ‘reten Joy Shacke Hord

Commyssiingds 5|lb'l(p

The follewing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persans.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate awners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business covered by the
present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and & resident of the State of Maryland far 2 years preceding this applicaticn.

Names Address Signature pog Length of time
. 5505 W extord Rd. ) (Month/Year) | Acquainted with
Lois Mark | Baifimore, (D 21209 |SeHaule . | /~2T~42 th lpicants

> T YRS

_
Do et Dot M VL Dot |Hermw]| 2y
Quyah Zaledd 2252w Bogers Ae | L Z |nhofas] 6 yrs

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Status of Application
DATE FILED: NEW /TRANSFER/EXPANSION - SS00.00PAD: T POSTING DATE: Approved: Yes O N O
Hate:
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAIB 3 PRINT NAME OF BLLE STAFF INTHALS BLLE Initials:
Hoard of Liguor License Commissioners For the City of Baltimare, 23! Withdrown: Yes 0 Mo O
Date:
4 BLLE Initials:




EastBaltimore Street, 6" Floor. Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Phone: 410-296-4377 Fax: 410-398-4382

’-"Flease present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

4B3-9504-172, v )
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Caroline L. Hecher

Direct line: (410) 727-6676
- Rose n be fg checker@rosenbergmartin.com
~ -
B4 Martin

Greenberg..,

December 18, 2015

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL TO:
Michelle.Bailey-Hedgepeth@baltimorecity.gov

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: R. House Licensee, LLC t/a R. House and Evan Morville

301 W. 29" Street
Application for a new Class B, Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Dear Commissioners:

On behalf of R. House Licensee, LLC and Evan Morville, | enclose the
following in preparation for the upcoming hearing on the above-referenced application:

1. A floor plan showing the interior and exterior seating areas for
the proposed R. House Restaurant;

2. The project's construction budget;
3. R. House Restaurant’s conceptual menu;

4, A letter in support of the application from the Charles Village
Civic Association;

5. A letter in support of the application from the Greater Remington
Improvement Association;

6. A letter in support of the application from the Honorable Mary
Pat Clarke, Councilmember for the 14% City Council District; and

7. A petition in support of the application signed by residents of the
immediately adjacent blocks.

rosenbergniartin.com




Thank you for your consideration of this matter. Should you require any additional
information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

(st Dot

Caroline L. Hecker

cc:  R. House Licensee, LLC (via electronic mail, with enclosures)
4818-8740-5100, v. 1
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R. House Restaurant Menu

Subtenant 1
Breakfast & Coffee

Egg & Cheese Sandwich
Bacon, Egg & Cheese Sandwich
Eggs any Style

Drip Coffee

Espresso

Latte

Cappuccino

Americano

Bottled Juice and Soft Drinks

Subtenant 2
Chicken

Fried Chicken Sandwich {choice of toppings)
Chicken Wings (choice of sauce)
Roast Chicken

House Fried Chips

Fried Pickles

Bottled Soft Drinks

Subtenant 3
Korean BBQ

Rice Bowis (choice of meat & toppings)
Lettuce Wraps (choice of meat & toppings)
Salad Bowl (choice of meat & toppings)
Dumplings

Korean Small Plates

Bottied Soft Drinks



Subtenant 4
Falafel

Falafel Pita Wrap (choice of toppings)
Falafe! Platter

Falafel over salad

Couscous

Hummus

Babaganoush

Fresh Juices

Subtenant 5
Ramen

Pork Ramen

Chicken Ramen

Miso Ramen
Japanese Small Plates
Japanese Salad
Bottled Tea Drinks

Subtenant 6
Tacos

Roast Pork Taco
Pulled Pork Taco
Chicken Taco
Beef Taco
Mushroom Taco
Vegetable Taco
Rice & Beans
Corn on the Cob
Guacamole & Chips
Salsa & Chips
Bottled Soft Drinks

Subtenant 7
Pizza

Margherita Pizza
Sausage Pizza



Arugula Pizza

Veggie Pizza

Ricotta White Pie

Pesto & Mushroom Pizza
Garlic Knots

Bottled Soft Drinks

Subtenant 8
Deli Counter

Pastrami Sandwich

Pulted Pork Sandwich

Pulled Buffalo Chicken Sandwich
Braised Brisket Sandwich

Roast Turkey Sandwich

Fried Eggplant & Red Pepper Melt
Tuna Melt

Chopped Salad

Vegetable Soup

Smoked Brisket Chili

Bottled Soft Drinks

Subtenant 9
Gyros

House made Lamb Gyro

House made Beef Gyro

House made Chicken Gyro

Greek Platter (Choice of meat)

Greek Salad (add choice of meat)
Spanakopita

Tomato and Cucumber Salad

Baked Spinach and Feta Dip with Pita
Boitled Soft Drinks

Subtenant 10
ice Cream Sandwiches

Chocolate Cookie & Mint Ice Cream
Chocolate Cookie & Vanilla ice Cream
Matcha Cookie & Ginger Ice Cream



Sugar Cookie, Strawberry Ice Cream
QCatmeal Chocolate Chip Cookie & Rocky Road lce Cream

Milk & Cookies

Subtenant 11
Pop-up

Pop-up kitchen will feature a different chef and cuisine each month. Proposed pop-up concept
menus:

Sushi Bar

Nepali Momo (dumplings)
Traditional Dim Sum

Fish and Chips

Peruvian Café

Jamaican Jerk Chicken
Raw Food

Indian Dosas

Swedish Meatballs

Bar

Beer (tap and bottled)
Wine (glass and bottle)
Cocktails

Soft Drinks



October 29, 2015

By Email Transmission to Nadine.Davis@baltimorecity.gov

Benjamin Neil, Esquire, Chairman
Douglas Trotter, Commissioner
Harvey E. Jones, Commissioner
Baltimore City Liquor License Board
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Re: Seawall Development. 301 W. 29" Street, R. House project application by Evan Morville and R.
House Licensee, LLC t/a R. House for a new Class B-BWL Liquor License

Dear Commissioners:

The Charles Village Community Association (CVCA) enthusiastically supports Seawall Development’s
R. House project in Remington and Miller Square Retail’s application for a Class B-BWL Liquor
License. Over the last six years beginning with the development of Miller’s Court at 2601 N. Howard,
foliowed by neighborhood single-family housing redevelopment and Parts & Labor Restaurant & Butcher
Shop with Single Carrot Theatre at 2600 N. Howard, CVCA has participated in the long-term planning of
these transformative development projects.

Owned by Miller's Square Retail, LLC, the R. House restaurant will occupy the first floor featuring a
variety of chefs testing out innovative concepts with outdoor seating and table service along Remington
ending by 10 p.m. seven days/week. The second floor will feature office space and exercise facilities.
The proposed project will bring neighborhood retail, jobs and major transformation of this vacant former
Anderson Auto Body property. Thank you for approving this new Remington Liquor License.

Sincerely,

Sandra R. Sparks, President
2942 Guilford Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21218
srsparks@verion.net  410-980-3844

cc: City Council Representative Mary Pat Clarke

CVCA Officers www.charlesvillage.net
President: Sandy Sparks srsparks@verizon.net

Vice-President: open

Treasurer: Richard Walther

Recording Secretary: Robert Cooke

Membership Secretary: Jennifer Erickson membership@charlesvillage.net

Board Members

Carlo Carlini Janice Davis John Fink Katherine Good

Lina Hargadeon Robert Kanigel Val Kuciasuskas Greer Meisels

Reginald Parker John Spurrier



GREATER REMINGTON
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATON

541 W, 27t Street
Baltimore, MD 21211
(443) 695-4896
Info@griaonline.org
www.griaonline.org

Ryan Flanigan
President

Blaine Carvalho
Vice President

Julie Dael
Secretary

Bill Cunningham
Treasurer

Board Members at Large
Craig Bettenhausen
Andrew Black

Peter Burkill

Maryanne Kondratenko
Molly McCullagh

Nellie Power

Jed Weeks

Baltimore City Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6% Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

December 2, 2015
RE: Letter of Support for Class B-BWL Liquor License for 301 W. 29t St
Dear Commissioners-

On behalf of the Greater Remington Improvement Association (GRIA), [am
writing to express our support for the R. House project and the Class B-
BWL Liquor License described below. GRIA is an independent, resident-
based community association that provides an open forum for the
development and discussion of Remington community issues and
neighborhood improvement initiatives.

We are supportive of their proposed R. House project in the old Anderson
Body Shop at the corner of Remington Avenue and 29t Street at 301 W.
29th Street, Baltimore, MD 21211, The project is owned by Miller's Square
Retail, LLC and we understand that the first floor of it will be a restaurant
featuring multiple eateries and that the second floor will feature office
space and exercise facilities. Seawall has held tours and attended
community meetings about the upcoming project and they have provided
opportunities for us to voice our thoughts, concerns and questions about
the project. The proposed project will bring much needed jobs, security,
neighborhood retail and welcomed improvement to a vacant and
underutilized block of our neighborhood that we care so much about.

We request the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
grant approval of a new Class B-BWL Liquor License, including outdoor
seating and table service along Remington Avenue (which will end by
10:00 p.m., seven days/week), to Evan Morville and R. House Licensee,
LLC t/a R. House, for their use at the above-mentioned location, as public
need, accommodation and convenience would be served by the creation of
this license and the license would not pose a hazard to health, safety, and
welfare of the residents in the area nor disturb the residents of the area,
and would be beneficial to same.

Sincerely,
Ryan Flanigan
GRIA President



MARY PAT CLARKE
14" District

Baltimore City Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6% Floor

Baltimore, MD 2(202

October 13, 2015

RE: Letter of Support for Class B-BWL Liquor License

Dear Cornmissioners-

City Hall, Room 550

100 N. Holliday St.

Baltimore, Md 21202
410-396-4814

410-545-7585 fax
marypat.clarkea baitimorecity.gov

Carl Stokes, 1 co-sponsored the introduction of City Council Bill No. 14-0379 to establish the Remington
Row Business Planned Unit Development (PUD), which was approved in 2014. I am writing to express
my further support for the R. House project and the Class B-BWL Liquor License described below.

I want to thank Seawal) Development for theijr community development work in Remington over the last
six years and let it be known that I am supportive of their proposed R. House project in the old Anderson
Body Shop at the comer of Remington Avenue and 29" Street at 301 w, 29% Street, Baltimore, MD

21211, The project is owned by M

iller's Square Retail, LI.Cand I understand that the first floor of it will

jobs, security, neighborhood retail and welcomed improvement to a vacant and underutilized biock of our

neighborhood that we care so much about.

I do hereby request the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City to grant approval of a
new Class B-BWL Liquor License, including outdoor seating and table service along Remington Avenue
(which will end by 10:00 P-m., seven days/week), to Evan Morville and R. House Licensee, LLC t/a R
House, for their use at the above-mentioned location, as public need, accommodation and convenience

would be served by the creation of this license and the
and welfare of the residents in the area nor disturb the
same,

Sincerely yours,

Mar@i Qo

Mary Pat€larke

f 4 )
A
B L L = D]

license would not pose a hazard to health, safety,
residents of the area, and would be beneficial to




PETITION IN SUPPORT OF R. HOUSE PROJECT

We wint to thank Scawall chlupmull for their community development work in Remington
over the last six years and let it be known that we are supportive of their proposcd R. House project
in the old Anderson Body Shop at the comer of Remington Avenue and 29" Street at 301 W, 29
Street, Baltimore, MD 21211, The project is owned by Miller's Square Retail, LLC and we
understand that the first floor of it will be o restaurant that features o variety of chefs testing owt
innovative concepts and that the second floor will feature office space and exercise favilities,
Seawall has held tours and attended community mectings about the upcoming project and they
have provided opportunities for us to voice our thoughts, concerns and questions about the project.
The proposed project will bring much needed jobs, security, neighborhood retail and welcomed
improvement to a vacant and underutilized block of our neighborhood that we care so much about

By our names submitied on this Petition, we do hereby request the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City to grant approval of a new Class B-BWL Liquor License,
including outdoor seating and table service along Remington Avenue (which will end by 10:00
p-m.. seven duys/week), to Evan Morville and R. House Licensee, LLC t/a R. House, for their use
at the above-mentioned location, as public need, accommodation and convenience would be served
by the creation of this license and the license would not pose a hazard to health, safety, and welfare
of the residents in the area nor disturb the residents of the area, and would be beneficial o same.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF R. HOUSE PROJECT

We want to thank Seawall Development for their community development work in Remington
over the last six years and let it be known that we are supportive of their proposed R. House pI'Ojt.‘Ll
in the old Anderson Body Shop at the corner of Remington Avenue and 29' Street at 301 W, 29t
Street, Bahiimore. MD 21211, The project is owned by Miller’s Square Retail, LLC and we

uirderstand that the first floor of it will be a restaurant that features a variety of chels testing out
innovitive concepts and that the second floor will feature office space and exercise facilities,
Seawall has held tours and attended communily meetings about the upcoming project and they
have provided opportunities for us to voice our thoughts. concerns and questions about the project.
The proposed project will bring much needed jobs. security. neighborhood retail and welcomed
improvement to a vacanl and underutilized block of our neighborhood that we care so much about.

By our names subinitted on this Petition. we do hereby request the Beard of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City to grant approval of a4 new Class B-BWL Liquor License,
including owtdoor seating and table service along Reminglon Avenue (which will end by 10:00
p.m., seven days/weck), to Evan Morville and R, House Licensee, LLC t/a R, House, lor their use
at the above-mentioned location, as public need, accommodation and convenience would be served
by the creation of this license and the license would not pose 1 hazard to health, safety, and welfare
of the residents in the area nor disturb the residents of the area. and would be beneficial to same.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF R. HOUSE PROJECT

We want to thank Seawalt Development for their community development work in Remingion
over the last six years and let it be known that we are supportive of their proposed R. House project
in the old Anderson Body Shop at the comer of Remington Avenue and 29 Street at 301 W, 29
Street, Baltimore, MD 21211. The project is owned by Miller’s Square Retail, LLC and we
understand that the first floor of it will be a restaurant that features a variety of chefs testing out
innovative concepts and that the second floor will feature office space und exercise facilitivs.
Seawall has held wurs and atended community meetings about the upcoming project and they
huve provided opportunities for us to voice our thoughts, concerus and questions aboul the praject.
The proposed project will bring much needed jobs, securily, neighborhood retail and welcomed
improvement to a vacunt and underutilized block of our neighborhood that we care so much about.

By our names submitted on this Pelition, we do hereby request the Bourd of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City to grant approval of a new Class B-BWL Liquor License,
including outdvor seating and table service along Remingilon Avenue (which will end by 10.00
p.m, seven days‘week), 10 Evan Morville and R, House Licensee, LLC t/a R, House, for their use
at the above-mentioned location, as public need, accommodation and convenience would be served
by the creation of this license and the license would not pose a hazard to health, safety, and welfare
of the residents in the area nor disturb the residents of the area. and waould be beneficial to same.
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City ~Staff Report | Jan7.2016

Transfers/Off Premises Catering and Live Entertainment:
Applicant: Nathan Douglas McKinney
Das Bier Haus, LLC Bas Bier Haus
1542 Light Street
Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to transfer ownership, off premises catering and live entertainment.
Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the posting report, map, application, MQU, letter, floor plans, and Licensee
History.

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: Yes (letter and MOU)
Posting date: 11/25/15
SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:




12152015 DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Entity Name: DAS BIER HAUS, L.L.C.

Department ID: W16755324

Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current):

1542 LIGHT STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21230

Resident Agent (Current):

NATHAN MCKINNEY
2B09 BOSTON

APT 406

BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Status:
ACTIVE
Good Standing:

Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code:

Other

Date of Formation or Registration:
09/09/2015

State of Formation:

MD

Stock/Nonstock:

N/A

Close/Not Close:

Unknown

http.//sdatcert3 resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default aspx

Search Help

"
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Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationDas Bler Haus2015-11-30T14_26_36

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name):

|Das Bier Haus

Caorporation Name:

IDas Bier Haus LLC

Location Address:

1542 Light Street

License Type:

Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating in o safe and sanitary manner? | No v
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | select... v
Date Posted? |11 /25/2015 |E
Date Removed? | |13/4/2015 =
Are there any other licensed establishments within a two black radius? Yes v

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

There are 2 other liquor establishments near subject property.

Comments and Follow-up Items{s} {please note any issues or concerns about the location):

No concerns at this time.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

hitp:/spdev balimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections!_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmliLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/Inspection%20Reports%202/Transfer_..

12



121172015 Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationDas Bier Haus2015-11-30T14_26 36

B Atiach Additional Photos

Inspector Name

Date and Time

|i:0#.w!baltimore\iohn.chrissomaﬂiss

[11/30/2015 [=2:26:36 Pm

Name of Licensee (if prasent)

Approve

hitp:/fspdev.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?XmilLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/inspection%20Reports%202/Transfer_...

2R



1173072015 Inspection_Reports - nathan mekinneyPosting Report2015-11-30T13_58_30

Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: | [nathan mckinney |

Address of Premises: IL542 light I
Inspector: | ;08w |baltimore\michael.hyde —I
Date Posted: |11/25/2015 IE]

Time Pasted. ll:OO PM |

Date Rechecked: | B

Time Rechecked: I |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: | |

Summary on location of sign posted:

outside front wall

Sumrmary on location of sign rechecked:

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

e e

B Atiach Additional Photos

hitp./fspdev baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _inspections/_layouts/15/F ormServer.aspx?XmlLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/inspection%20Reportsth202/nathan%?2. ..

172



1113072015 Inspection_Reports - nathan mckinneyPaosting Report2015-11-30T13_58 30

Approve

hitp:fispdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/Inspection%20Reports%202/nathan®2... 22



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore

City
CLASS TYPE: _BD? LICENSE AT THE LOCATION: 1542 Light Street
IF TRANSER, LOCATION: n/a
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: _Das Bier Haus, LIC TRADE

NAME: Das Bier Haus

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Peter A Prevas ADDRESS:231E BaltimoreSt. Ste. 702

Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Phone: 410-752-2340 EMAIL:Prevasandprevas@verizon.net

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER X NEW O EXPANSION OF
PREMISES O SUBSTITUTEQO AMENDMENT (S) O

Dascribe Part of Premises to be Used: 1stFloor Will you offer delivery of

food and/or alcohol? X Yas O No

Will Live Entertainment be provided? X¥es O No What Kind? accoustic music 3

days a week

Will Outdoor Table Service Be Provided? OYes X No Off Premise Catering of
Food and Alcohol? XYes O No

Please note that as per Art. 2B §10-202(a) (iv) {1) that an application for the
issuance or transfer is not complete unless the applicant has obtained zoning
approval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Approval DHCD? XYes 0O No
If yas, please attach. If no, please give timeframe for cobtaining letter of
approval: existing use permit

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - INSURANCE CARRIER Pavce Payroll
POLICY OR BINDER #: pending

1. aApplicant A

Nathan Douglas McKinnev 315-3931-3081 nathandmckinnev@gmail .com
(full name) {telephone no.) E-mail { Regquired)
2809 Boston Street, Apt. 406 Baltimore, MD 21224 4 years

{residence) Street City State Zip Code (period of residency in
Baltimore City)

6/2/89 Male Rome, NY

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:

Check: X Yes O No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of
Baltimore for 2 years precaeding this application?
X Yes O No Are you a registered voter in the City of
Baltimore?

2. Applicant B

{full name) {telephone no.} E-mail (Reguired)]




{residence} Street City State Zip Code (period of residency in
Baltimore City!
(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) ({Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:

Check: m} Yes B

No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of

Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
o Yes O No Are you a registered voter in the City of

Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

({full name)

{telephone no.}

E-mail { Regudired]|

(residence} Street City State Zip Code {period of residency in
Baltimore City)
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:

Check: ] Yes O

No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of

Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
a Yas © No Are you & registered voter in the City of

Baltimore?

1. Has the applicant(s) been convicted
of a felony, or has been adjudged
guilty of violating the laws governing
the sale of any alcoholic beverage or
for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? O Yes X No If yes, mark
applicant and provide explanation in
adjacent space provided.

2, State whether the applicant(s) has
ever been adjudged guilty of any
offense against the laws of the State
of Maryland or the United States. O
Yes X No If yes, mark applicant
and explain.

Applicant A O B O <cCcO

Applicant A O B O CO

3, Has the applicant(s) ever held a
license for the sale of alcoholic
beverages in the State of Maryland? O
Yes X No If yes, explain.

Applicant A O BO cCO

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a
liquor license suspended or revoked?
D Yes X No If yes, explain in
adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant(s) have a
pecuniary interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business or
business for which a license has been
applied for, granted, and issued? D
Yas X No If yes, explain in adjacent
space.

6. Is your spouse or child a licensee,
in this jurisdiction or any other, and
dees he or she have any finanecial
interest in any other alcoholic



béveraga business? 0O Yes X No If
yas, axplain.

7. 1Is there now, or will there be,
during the continuance of the license
applied for, any other perscn
financial interested in said license
or business to be conducted
thereunder? O Yes X No

If yes, explain in the adjacent space
provided.

Applicant A O BO cCc0O
| - e

Applicant A O BO CODO

Bpplicant A0 B O CO

if applicable,

8. Is the licensed premisaes presently
open and operating? a
Yas O No If no, please provide
information requestad in adjacent
space provided.

Closure
Explanai
9. Do any of the applicant(3a)

have any indebtedness or other
financial obligations to any
manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler at the time of
making this application?

O Yes X No If Yes, please
provide information as to the
applicant{s) indebted, the
amount of indebtedness, and the
name of the manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler
in the adjacent space provided.

in the spaces provided below:

11. Please list the following information for the Manager of the establishment to be

licensed:

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - {Give name(s) and addresses - in
Corporation list all officers {attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partnerships list all authorized persons.)

1) NAME:Nathan D. McKinney

Baltimore, MD 21224 TITLE: Member

2) NAME:
HELD RESIDENCE:

RDDRESS:

ADDRESS: 2809 Boston Street, Apt. 406,
% OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE 100%

TITLE: $0F STOCK



Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of
Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and
employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to
inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be
conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be
conducted, at any and all hours. .J . p™ it 3 (6 JATVY T

(Witness (my, our) gjnd(s) and seal(s) this /Q$ #h day of /LA?VTHGIDCJ’
in the year of &ls

WITNESS: W S‘IZCVU'\ //Cn 7
STATE o ﬂ// . _
THIS CER IE‘IES THAT on{¥FEY of N\N\,\J\ M , DDA

Before the subscriber a notary public of the,State Mapy¥and, personally appeared
Adrion { pzkers A,/t/

and acknowledge the execution of the aforegocin ement to be act.

{Witness my hand and seal} iuf

Notary Publn.c MIM NESE pb“&d\‘-"‘\

Lo eypees S AL
The following cectificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We, the undersigued citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in
the City of Baltimore in which the business covered by the present
application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s)
is/are personally known to us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of
Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years
preceding this application.

Names Address Signature DOB Length of
{Month/ time
Yaar) Acquainte
d with
the
Applicant

{s)

P i : sk - 3
j 13 wilam S¥E % %\ 5 | 2 aans

&)amcj D.Ip.,.\L 13&1'1 chlx.L b'}' d{,f’/’ ,‘&' 5/21/55 aut.‘_nr.

. 7 : - 7

")

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Status of
Application
DATE FILED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $500.00 PAID| apnroved: Yes O
POSTING DATE: No O
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID O PRINT NAME OF BLL{ Date:
STAFF INTIIALS B

Board of Liquor License Commissioners For the City of Balt]




3} NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: E0OF STOCH
HELD RESIDENCE:

4) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK
HELD RESIDENCE:

¥kkkkk*Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding
stockholders who on the day of this application own more than 5% of the
outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation,
partnership agreement or articles of organization.***kki*

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath reguired under the provisions of
this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender shall be deemed
guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereof, shkall be
subject to penalties provided by Law for that crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below
certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of PBaltimore City, Maryland for
at least two years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants
hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is granted, he/she will conform
to all State and County laws and regulations relating te the sale of alcoholic
beverages, as wall as to the rules and raegulations of the Board of License Commissioners
for Baltimore City, and herby grants permission to the State Comptrollaer, his duly
authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for
Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of
Baltimore City or the State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours,

without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said
business is to be conducted.

Ay

Signature of Applicant A Signzture oL Appiftant B SrgnaEture -
of Applicant C

1
N 7’ ]
State of Maryland:m%ss /l/
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON THE /7 a@/k/ ImﬂbF 70146

befgre the subscriber a notary .blic of the State of’Maryland, personally appeared _
Wazign] Douglas ieinners

The applicant (s) names in the afaregofng application, and made oath in due form of
law that the statement therein are true to the best of (his, her, their) knowledge

and beltief. .

Z . Notary Public
(‘VMSS my hand and se ’ 5//é/20/57

Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: 1542 aat, LLC
Phone Number: 443-677-0234

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTICN WITH
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

{I, WE) 1542 Light Street, LLC HEREBY CERTIFY, That (I am, we are) the owner(s) of
the property located at 1542 Light Street , Baltimore, City with a Zip Code of

21230, which 1s named in the present application made to Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and
assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State

4
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Page 1 of 2

o\ Liquor Board System
11
S 1)
Version 1.0
ATIMOR,
Annual-Renewal = | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewlicense + | Query v | Help =
License Detail
[ Close the License | | Print License | |& Print Renewal Letter | | << Go Back
License Info
License Num:LBD7 194 Cert Num; 0530 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year; 2015

CR Number: 13648927
Payment Date: 10-13-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid ]

2015 Trader's License || Update Info

Add Advult Enferfainment License
i Add New Adult Enterlainement License |

Location

Corp Name: TMJS -1 ,LLC.
Trade Name: LANGERMANN'S ON LIGHT
lone Code: 7
Phone: 410-605-0955

Block Num: 1542 Street: LIGHT STREET
Cily: BALTIMORE State; MD 2ip: 21230

CR Number: 13648927

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST AND SECOND FLOORS FOR A TAVERN AND RESTAURANT WITH LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT; BASEMENT FOR STORAGE: LICENSEES MAY PROVIDE OFF-PREMISES
RestiZREERING OF FOOD AND ALCOHOL AND REFILLABLE CONTAINERS AS AUTHORIZED IN

AHEKS 1B IFEENSRRBRSES TO BE KEPT CLOSED AFTER 11 A.M.-WILLIAM HARTLOVE
BARRED FROM PREMISES.

| Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Nome _ |Last Name  [Street City stole |Zip [Action |Change Owner
ANOREW N. |DUNLOP 1411 5. HANOVER STREET BALTIMORE |MD 21230 |Edil! Remove Owner
GEOFFREY  [FOLTYN 3314 FAIT AVENUE Baltimore  [MD  [21224 |Edil| | Remove Owner
Comments

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317653 11/24/2015



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action

10/13/2015|Pete Prevas come in ond paid 2015-2016 License Fee of $1,320.00. [Wete]
10/13/2015jAlcohol Awareness expires on 11/26/17 {Mark Lasker). rﬁglgta
09/11/2015 ilc: g;fi%oFl esePgt‘JI:;EE;-Ieonng re: Request for reconsideration from 6/18/15 hearing DENIED $100 @]
09/04/2015|Sent merchant letter stating that payment is due of $100.00 hearing date June 18, 2015... /sb
08/18/2015[8/13/2015 Public Hearing re: Reques! for reconsideration POSTPONED 9/10/15
07/28/2015|6/18/2015 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership 2-0 (ward & Moore) DENIED @@
07/16/2015(07/14/15 - Sent letter to Merchant, owes $100.00 hearing fee... /sb
07/10/2015{Owes $100.00 Hearing Dated June 18, 2015. [ Delete |
05/05/201 S[RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb
02/03/2015|5tate of MD Tax Hold, letier seni to merchani on January 23, 2015, | Delef_!
05/24/2013]5/9/2013 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership. APPROVED.
06/04/2010(04/22/10 Public Hearing re: Protest of renewal. DECISION: LICENSE RENEWED m

| PrintHistory (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 196 Address: 1542 LIGHT STREET
Trade Name: LANGERMANN'S ON LIGHT

Comment:

*

Powered by:

| Add Comment ]

Hold Info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?ld=317655 11/24/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | an 72016

Transfer of Ownership/ Live Entertainment and Off Premise Catering
Applicant(s): Leho Poldmae & Maret Poldmae,

M & M Shine, LLC, T/a Trade Name Pending

2300 Boston Street- Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership, off premises catering and live entertainment
Board’s Information:

Attached are copies of the application, posting report, map, interview form, and license history.
Also attached is a letter from the attorney amending the pecuniary interest.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None

Posting Date(s): 11/30/2015

SDAT: In Good Standing

Board's Decision




122172015 DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Entity Name: M & M SHINE, LLC

Department ID: W16327255

Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current):

1705 GARDINER RD
COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030

Resident Agent (Current}):

CHARLES J. SIEGEL
STE 1200

20 S. CHARLES ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Status:
ACTIVE
Good Standing:

Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code:

Other

Date of Formation or Registration:
10/19/2015

State of Formation:

MD

Stock/Nonstock:

N/A

Close/Not Close;

Unknown

http:/isdatcertd.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/Charter Search/default. aspx

Search Help

"
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Inspection_Reports - Transfer New ApplicationLeho Poldmae_Maret Poldmae Myth _ M... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name}:

|Lehu Poldmae/Maret Poldmae Myth & Moonshine l

Corporation Name: IM & M Shine, LLC l

Location Address: |2300 Boston St. 21124 |

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

is the establishment open ond operating in a safe and sanitary manner?

Yes
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church und/or School? | No

Date Posted? | 12/8/2015 |

Date Removed? ] |

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? Yes

Other licensed focations - Describe/Note:

Comments and Follow-up ltems{s} {please note any issues or concerns about the location):
Application files for transfer of ownership, with outdaor table service and live entertainment

insert Photo of Sign and location:

e *wh—_—-—- J_mﬁlﬂ BEEETING

http://spdev.baitimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 12/14/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer New ApplicationLeho Poldmae_Maret Poldmae Myth _ M... Page 2 of 2

Inspector Name Date and Time

|i:08.w battimore\joann.martin ] |12/10/2015 | |10:29:26 AM J

Name of Licensee {if present)

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/Print. FormServer.aspx 12/14/2015



LAW OFFICES

MISTER, WINTER & BARTLETT, LLC
SUITE 404 - PADONIA CENTRE
30 E. PADONIA ROAD
TIMONIUM, MARYLAND 21093
WOIRWIIHITTIWDIaW

410-561-3000
DAVID F. MISTER FACSIMILE OF COUNSEL:
LESLIE A. WINTER 410-560-0588 ANDREW H, VANCE
ANTHONY T. BARTLETT ELIZABETH C. YAREMA
(1969-2008)

DAVID F. LUBY

WRITER’S EMAIL:

December 21, 2015

The Honorable Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth
Executive Secretary

Baltimore City Liquor License Board

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Re:  Application of M & M Shine, LLC t/a Myth & Moonshine
for Class BD7 transfer
2300 Boston Street

Dear Ms. Bailey-Hedgepeth:
Please be advised that Leho Poldmae, previously sole member of M&M Shine, LLC,

transferred one percent (1%) of his membership interest in M&M Shine, LLC to his mother,
Maret Poldmae, for consideration of love and affection.

Also, enclosed please find Mrs. Poldmae’s resignation as club licensee for the Baltimore

Estonian Society, Inc. Class C license and the zoning approval letter for the licensed premises

(2300 — 2302 Boston Street) issued by Geoffrey Veale, Zoning Administrator for the Zoning

Administration & Enforcement of the Department of Housing and Community Development.
If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully Submitted,

David F. Mister

DFM:amc

Enclosures
M IWpwin6OWCLIENTS M & M Shine, LLC\Lar 10 Michelle Bailey-Hedgepath 12.18 15 doc



December 1, 2015

To Whom It May Concern,

I, Maret Poldmae, am hereby submitting my resignation
from the Baltimore City Liquor License for the
Baltimore Estonian Society, Inc, license number LC 027.

Thank you,

Mottt

Maret Poldmae



BALTIMORE
HOUSING

STEPHANIE RAWLINGS-DLAKE
Mavn

PAUL T.GRAZIANO
Loacomtive Dhreviore TIAIK
Cowmssmer, 1 B

Zouing Administration & Enforcement ¢ 417 E, Fayette Street « Suite 147 » Baltimore, MD 21202 = M2 Relay 711 = TTY 410-547-9247 * baltimorchousing.ong
Baktinere Howing reflects the combined efforts of the Howsing Awthority of Baltimore Ciry and the Uslimare Caty IXepartueat of Housng and Commmruty Development

December 14, 2015

BLADES & ROSENFELD, PA

c¢/o Charles J. Siegel

20 South Charles Street, Suite 1200
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Re: 2300 - 2302 Boston Street
Dear Mr. Siegel:

This is in response to your zoning inquiry in reference to the
above property. A review of the zoning records of Baltimore
City revealed the following,

The property known as 2300 — 2302 Boston Street is located in
the B-2-2 Community Business District. The property is
currently authorized for use as a tavern/bar with live
entertaining and dancing and a restaurant with accessory
storage and catering. Restaurants, taverns/bars with accessory
storage are permitted in the B-2-2 zoning distriet. Live
entertainment is a conditional use requiring Board of Municipal
and Zoning Appeals approval. As such the live entertainment
was approved by the Board on 3/19/13 on Appeal #13-54.
Outdoor seating is also a conditional use; however there are no
permits on file for that use.

There are currently no outstanding zoning violations, special
exceptions or variances with respect to this property. The
property complies with applicable zoning regulations.

If you should require additional information regarding this
property, you may contact this office at 410-396-4126.

Sincer

G ale
Zoning Administrator
GV:bd

=



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASS TVPE: BO7_ LILENSE AT THE LOCATION: 2300 Boston Strest, Batmare. MD 2122¢_[F TRANSER, LOCATION:
CORAORATE/LLL/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: M & M Shine, LLc TRADE HAME: Myth & Moonshine
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT. David F.Mister  ADDRESS; 3¢ poomi e so. ok tewrmm 0 PRONE: 410-561-3000 _ EMAIL dmister@rmwblaw nel

INDICATE TYPE OF LIEENSEAPPLICATION: ~ TRANSFER i NEW [ EXPANSIDN DF PREMISES O SUBSTTUTEDT  AMENDMENT(S) OO
Describe Part of Premises to be isad: 15t snd 2nc Fioors, 3 floor & basement storage Will you affer delivery of food and/or alcohal? CJ Yes = No

Will Live Entertainment be provided? =Yes O No What Kind? Acousiic Guitar

Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? @Yes O Mo Dff Premise Catering of Food and Aleohal? O3 Yes & Ha

Please note that as per Art. 28 §10-202(a){iv)(l) that an application for the Issuance or transfer Is not complete unless the applicant has
obtalned zuning appraval from the City of Baltimare Da you have a Zoning Approval DHED? C1Yes B8 Na lf yes, pleass attach. If no, please give
timeframe for obtatning letter of appraval; 121152015

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATIBN - INSURANCE CARRIER Hanover Insurance POLICY DR BINDER #: WDRA 607331

1. Applicant A

teho Poldmas 410-527-1259 . Ipcldmas@gmail com

{full name) {telepheneno.) E-mail (Required)
1705 Gardiner Road Cockayswie  MD 21030
{residence) Street City State ZipCode  (period of residencyin Baltimore City)
471911968 Maie Baltimarae City, Marytand

(Month/Year ol Birth) (Sex Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: O} Yes = NoHave you beena resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
] Yes® No Are you a registered voter in the Lity of Baltimora?

Z Mpplicant B

Maret Pokimae 410-323-3527 NONE

{full name) {telephongno.) E-mail (Required)
1301 W, Northern Parkway Baltimore MD 21209 40 ysars plus

{residence)Street Tity State lipCode  {period of residency in Baltimare City)
4/29/1935 Femala Tarlu, Estonia

(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

I applicable. address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name; 1301 W. Northern Parkway, Baltimore, MO 21209
Check: ™ Yes3 Mo Have youbeen a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimors for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes O No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

{full name) {telephonenn ) E-mail {Required)
(residence) Strest City State ZipCode  (perind of residency in Baltimare City)
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: 00 Yes O HNoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimora fur 2 years preceding this application?
O YesO No Ars you a registered voter in the ity of Baltimore?




1. Has the applicent(s) been convictad of a felony, or hes baen
adjudged guilty of violating the laws governing the sale of any
glcohalic beverage or fur gambling in any State, including
Maryland? (3 Yes 4 No f yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in edjacent space providad.

2. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland ar the
United States. 3 Yes 8 Nuo If yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a license for the sale of alcohalic

beverages in the State of Maryland? B Yes [ Na If yes, explain.

4. Has the applicant{s) ever had a liguor license suspended or
revoked? [ Yes & Nolf yes, explain in adjacent spaca.

5. Daes the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business or business for which a license has
been applied for, granted, and issued? B Yes O3 No |f yes,
explain in adjacent space.

B. Is ynur spouse or child a licenses, in this jurisdiction or any
uther, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other
alcahalic beverage business? B Yes [ No If yes. axplain,

7. Is there now, or will there be, during the cantinuance of the
license applied far, any other person financial interested in said
license or business to ba condectad thereunder? O Yes & No
If yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

8. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating?
& Yes 1 No if ne, please pravide information requested in
adjacent space provided.

9. Do any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or other
financial abligations to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesalar at the time of making this appliestion?

O Yes B Nao If Yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indebted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewar, distiller, or
whaolasaler in the adjacent space provided.

Applicant A B0 CO

Applicant AD  BO CO

Applicant A BHE CO

A} NY J&P Pizza Finksburg {Camult Co.), GT
Westminster (Camoll Co ), GT Owings Mills (Baltimore
Co.), GT Hunt Valley (Baltimore Co.)

B} Club Licenses for Estonian Society (Baltimore City)

Applicat ACD  BO C£OO

Applicast AT B0 CO

A - 1) Greenea Turtle Owings Mills {Baltimore
County} Class B

2) Greene Turtle Hunt Valley {(Baltimore County)
Class B

3) Neo Pizza (Anne Arundel County) Class B

Applicant AD B COJ

See Answers 3 & 5

Closure Date:

Explanation:




Purchase Price of  Owoer of the Real  Cost of the Real Cost of the Cost of the Dawn Payment Terms for the
Business Property Property Business Personal provided to sefler  Balance due
Property

$555,000 $30,000 5 year loan
from MECU

$150,000 Leho

Poldmae

Il. Please list the fnliowing infarmation for the Manager of the establishmant to be licensad:

1705 Gardiner Apad. Cockeysville. MD 21030

Leho Poldmae

410-527-1259 Ipoldmae@gmail.com

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (ive name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers {attach list if necessary) er in Limited Liability
Company/Partnerships list all authorized persons )

) uwe LENO Poldmae e 1705 Gardiner Road o e oo cony e oo

100% / Baltimore County

e Maret Poldmae e 1301 W. Northern Parkway o duvoriospasan g e oy v opeenene \

0% / Baltimore City/ﬂ
3) NAME. ADORESS. TILE %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE m,/
) NAME ADDRESS. ‘ TTLE %0F STACK HELD RESIENCE.

*axex*Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all gutstanding stockholders wha on the day of this application own more

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
grganization,*******

*Extract Iram Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the pravisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upan indictment and conviction thereof. shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIACATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whase signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimare City,
Maryland for at least twn years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcoholic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulations
uf the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimara City, and herby grants permission to the State Camptraller, his duly autharized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Beltimore City or the
State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is

Signature of Applicant A Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicant
State of Maryland Ea [-/ Unpre {oun l-\:’ i . 55
THIS CERTIFIES, THATONTHE / J f 0F_[pcember 2015

befare the substriber a notary public of the State of Maryland. personally appeared
Leho Poldmae and Maret Poldmae

The applicant (s) ﬂe aloregaing application, and made oath in due form of law that the statement therein are true to the best of (his, her. their)
e

knowledge and beligf. % WILL
IAM H LAYUER
ﬂ / &L/D Notary Public
y T

Notary Public Baltimore County
_ Maryland
My Commission Expires Aug. 18, 2019

T -

[Witness my hand and seal)




Nzme and Address of the owners of the pramise/landlord: 2300 Boston, LLC Phone Number: 410-236-4319

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REOUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

{I WE) Leho Poldmae, Managing Member 2300 Boston, LLC HEREBY CRTIFY, That (| am. we are) the owner(s) of the property located at

2300 Boston Street. Ballimora. Maryland . Baltimare, City with a Zip Code of 21224 . which is named in the present
application madeto Heard of Liquor License Commissioners of 8altimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the - granting of
the license applied for., and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly autharized deputies. inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees. and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland. ta inspect
and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tnbe  conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be
conducted. at any and all hours

{Witness (my, our) hand{s) and seal(s) this___} $T daynl_Deg £ e sin the year of 2015

WITNESS: 2300 Boston, LLC By //’% ‘c_-» - Leho Poldmae, Managing Member
STATE OF MARYLAND . T

THIS CERTIFIES, THATON__/ S # dayol__ PC@mbe, 2015

Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland. persanally appeared Leho Poldmae Managing Member

2

/4 /]l 7
(e /D(,/Z‘CZLVD

statemen) to be__the Company's act

Natary Public Maryland
My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2019

The follow Vg EarGTicates must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We, the undersignetd citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimare in which the business covered by the

present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant{s) is/are persanally known to us and has been a resident

or a taxpayer of Baitimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names Address Signature 008 Length of time
{Month/Year} | Acquainted with
the Applicant(s)

[4

LOOIS DEMELT| 2217 AHNAPLLS Ro| Sucfenily | 2~27| 56 xeazp

Coyrean P R Ooce Aot o fong | 0 ytes
Enes G,/(,,.,..,:, 1507 %Mf&ﬂz/u ﬁuel//iaéfwﬁa &2 ysara-

FOR DFFICE LSE ONLY

. Status of Application

[ATE FILED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSIAN - 350000 PAID. [ POSTING CATE Approved: Yes O No O
Date:

SUSTITUTE ABPLICATION FEE - $2G0.0G PAID 3 PRINT NAME F BULC STAFF INTHALS BLLE Initials:
Board of Liguor License Commissioners For the City of Baltimare. 23! Withdrawn: Yes 0 No O
East Baltimare Street, 8% Floar, Baftimore. Maryland 21202 Date:
Phone 410-386-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382 BLLE Initials:




*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

See frracHed)
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122172015 balt-intra-srvilts/LicenseDetail.aspx?ld=318152

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewat v | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query v | Help ~

License Detaqil

License Info

License Num: LBD7 344 Cert Num: 1018 . $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
e:

License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015 ©

CR Number: 15073079
Payment Daie: 05-07-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Poid ¢ Y
2015 Trader's License ¥ Y

Add Adult Entertainment License
Location

Corp Name: SHINE HOLDINGS, LLC
Trade Name: MOONSHINE TAVERN
fone Code: 13

Phone: 410-327-6455

Block Num: 2300-02 Street: BOSTON STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224
} 15073079
CR Number:

Portion of Business Used:

. << Go Back

USE PORTION OF PREMISES FIRST & SECOND FLOORS AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND

DANCING. BASEMENT AND 3RD FLOOR FOR ACCESSORY STORAGE
Restriction:

License Owners

First Name Last Name Street City State |Zip
PETER J. COOQOPER 101 ESWORTHY PLACE NORTH POTOMAC MD 20878
KEVIN L. REEDER 9110 CHEASEPEAKE AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21219
Comments

E&g Comment 3

http:/Mbalt-intra-srvils/LicenseDetail aspx?id=318152




12212015 balt-intra-srv/itsiLicenseDelail.aspx?ld=318152
05/04/2015{RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb

02/03/2015[5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015.

10/10/13 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) GUILTY $500 fine admin fee $125 total fine $625. Fine
10/15/2013 PAID

01/17/2013}Application filed December 2012 transfer of ownership with request for live entertainment

01/09/2013 1/3/2013 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership and request for live entertainment. APPROVED., Live
entertainment contingent upon BMZA approval & Canton Community Association MOU.,

01/13/2011]12/15/10 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF 12/9/10 HEARING #75476

01/13/2011 12/9/10 Public hearing re: Violation of Art.2B,Sec.10-301(j){1) & rule 4.18.DECISION: ART.2B,SEC.10-301(j)
(10 GUILTY -40 DAYS TO SUBMIT DOCUMENTS AND RULE 4.18 NOT GUILTY.MUST PAY ADM.FEE $125

11/08/2007)11/7/07 $650 FINE PAID IN FULL #41572

10/11/07 Public Hearing re: Violation of rules 3.02,3.03(a).3.12 & 4.02.DECISION: RULE 3.02
10/15/2007|GUILTY/SUSPENDED $250,RULE 3.03(c) GUILTY $25,3.12 NOT GUILTY & 4.02 GUILTY $500 /SUSPENDED
$250.FINE 3525 + $125=3650.

03/31/2007 3/07 Application filed to transfer ownership to Christing Struhar, Robert Struhar & Lester Reeder, MCR,
Inc.

07/13/06 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a) DECISION: GUILTY $500/SUSPENDED $200.FINE $300

07/14/2006 OR 3 DAYS

6/29/95 Public hearing re: Application to transfer location of i the Class BD7 license presently in the
03/01/2004{nome of the applicants at i 2322 Bosion Street to their names at a new location, 2300-02 | Boston Street
APPROVED

Hold Info

Powered by:;

hitp:/balt-intra-srvits/UicenseDetail aspx?1d=318152



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | lan7.2016

Violations

Licensee: Max Moog,

34 Market Place Concessionaire, LLC T/a Power Plant Live!
34 Market Place - Luckie’s Tavern

Class “B - Arena” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Minors -August 9, 2015 - At approximately 1:30 am, Baltimore City Police
responded to the establishment to answer a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police
Officer Alex Haziminas made contact with both the alleged victim and suspect of the assault. Investigation
revealed that both the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further investigation revealed
that a barback, who was working at Luckie's Tavern, allowed the two minors to gain entry into the
establishment through and emergency exit. Both minors admitted to police that they purchased and had been
served alcoholic beverages at the establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.18 lllegal Conduct - August 9, 2015 - At approximately 1:30 am, Baltimore City Police
responded to the establishment to answer a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police
Officer Alex Haziminas made contact with both the alleged victim and suspect of the assault. Investigation
revealed that both the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further investigation revealed
that a barback, who was working at Luckie's Tavern, allowed the two minors to gain entry into the
establishment through and emergency exit. Both minors admitted to police that they purchased and had been
served alcoholic beverages at the establishment. Witmesses claimed that they observed the suspect assault
the victim after the victim passed out, due to over-intoxication, in a bathroom stall,

Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare - August 9, 2015 - At approximately 1:30 am, Baltimore City Police
responded to the establishment to answer a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police
Officer Alex Haziminas made contact with both the alleged victim and suspect of the assault. Investigation
revealed that both the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further investigation revealed
that a barback, who was working at Luckie’s Tavern, allowed the two minors to gain entry into the
establishment through and emergency exit. Both minors admitted to police that they purchased and had been
served alcoholic beverages at the establishment. Witnesses claimed that they observed the suspect assault
the victim after the victim passed out, due to over-intoxication, in a bathroom stall.

Violation of Rule 4.02 Inebriates and Drug Addicts - August 9, 2015 - At approximately 1:30 am,
Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment to answer a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the
establishment, Police observed the alleged victim of the assault passed out in a bathroom stall due to being
over-intoxicated. The victim awoke from her inebriated and unconscious state after the Baltimore City Police
had arrived at the establishment.

Violation History:
No Violations

Board Decision:

7



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: 34 Market Place Concessionaire, LLC Date: December 21, 2015
C/0 Power Plant Live!
T/A Luckie’s Tavern
34 Market Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at [ o clock PM on the 7th day of January, 2016, in
Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alceholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board 1o you under the provisions of
Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic Beverages™, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section
10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said Jaw, to wit:

Location of Incident: Power Plant Live, T/A Luckie’s Tavern, 34 Market Place, Baltimore, Maryland ("establishment”)

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Minors —August 8, 2015 — At approxitately 1:30 am, Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment to answer
a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police Officer Alex Haziminas made contact with both the alleged victim and suspect of
the assault. Investigation revealed that both the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further investigation reveated that a
barback, who was working at Luckie's Tavern, allowed the two minors to gain entry into the establishment through and emergency exit. Both
minors admitted to police that they purchased and had been served alcoholic beverages at the establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.18 lllegal Conduct — August 9, 2015 — At approximately 1:30 am, Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment to
answer a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police Officer Alex Haziminas made contact with both the alleged victim and
suspect of the assault. Investigation revealed that both the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further investigation
revealed that a barback, who was working at Luckie's Tavern, allowed the two minors to gain entry into the establishment through and
emergency exit, Both mincrs admitted to police that they purchased and had been served alcoholic beverages at the establishment. Witnesses
claimed that they observed the suspect assavlt the victim after the victim passed out, due to over-intoxication, in a bathroom stail.

Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare — August 9, 2015 — At approximately 1:30 am, Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment to
answer a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Police Officer Alex Haziminas made contact with both the alleged victim and
suspect of the assault. Investigation revealed that both the alleged victim and suspect were under 21 years of age. Further investigation
revealed that a barback, who was working at Luckie’s Tavern, allowed the two minors to gain entry into the establishment through and
emergency exit. Both minors admitted to police that they purchased and had been served alcoholic beverages at the establishment. Witnesses
claimed that they observed the suspect assault the victim after the victim passed out, due to aver-intoxication, in a bathroom stall.

Violation of Rule 4.02 Inebriates and Drug Addicts — August 9, 2015 — At approximately 1:30 am, Battimore City Police responded to the
establishment to answer a sexual assault call. Upon arriving at the establishment, Palice observed the atleged victim of the assault passed out in
a bathroom stall due to being over-intoxicated. The victim awoke from her inebriated and unconscious state after the Baltimore City Police had
arrived at the establishment.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will praceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or
revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions conceming the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules
and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Benjamin Neil, Esq., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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9 Complairart) e {Last, First, M} erFembare i Ewsiripses ﬂibd!ru 1 AZdrpay (Incuds Crty Cozty, Sate e} Su ﬁic! e ocs
ves Graenhill, L.C. | €01 E. Fayetts St - 21202 IMiB 145"
0 Copies Farwarded 7o i
Liquor Board

d : (1) Comzmottion of maﬁqhmu.u'hm. Lht-,;.hhd.‘ﬁ:naw. himmlMntmuﬁdmzwhmmhmm-wmw.mne-.n-.ulu-.-mrmld-ﬁm. rt N sy
? nﬂhhﬂmiﬂmnﬂnmu&ndﬂm mnhd.E;lnm,:‘Wﬂ:uﬁlnSmMa u;ﬁldnﬂmﬂmsnhM\gm B3OTY W SITGrITert, Wt Pambey tlaphicre muriyr data,
0. {31 Recvmrend oxpg mmmuﬁm.munm-&ma.mtdm 4 by

Gn S Aug 15 gt 0130hrs(1:30am), Yyour vrriter respondad 1o "Luckies Tavem” located at 34 Markat Place for a rape investigation
as well as alcohol viclations Involving some taens Your write i

r recigved 3 cell phone call from Officer Alex Haziminas concerning

2 rzpe call he had racieved while working an appravad city overtime at Powerplant live. As your writer armived on scene, Oficer
Haziminas briefad your writar on what ha 5P acliva Sat Claria Davis, who was alrzady
sconcusting her invastigation. As s'atzd by GfceHazm NS ,hed beanata o
i Pier & in tha evaning with othar frisnds of h=r tha! wsre Under [he g2 of 21, ong of which was
#\M‘Eﬂ tha concert was over, the t2ens proceadad to "Luckies Tavern” 2t Powerplant Live lecated at 34 Markat
iace The tzans wara ahja 1o gain enlry into Luckias Tavam thru 2 side deor with the help of a barhack working gt tha tima. This
paricular side entrance is uszd 2z an emergency exit and is not monitarsd by sscurity personne

the tz2ns continued 1o consume aleohol baing undar tha 2ge of 21. | should b= noled that this activity was ot in the presznce of
1Pelice units which ar2 pasted 2t fhe entrance i i
:of this venue During tha coursz of fha evanin

iet3li in the femzla bathroom. Somehow,
ifemale vitnesses |atar identified Courne
:end mal
152xually assaullthe female

i nofified Security personnel a8 we ¥ o

i Mercy Hospital for 2 Rape Medica evalution. Sgt Davis als

Y

12nd transportad to kim tg Hdgts for furiher quastioning Your writer briefly spake with a barander, later idantifiag 3 ningue

s Stawart, whom may have been invoived in the contribriting factor of furnishing the alcohal 13 the teens. Mistar Stawart ¢anizd
:&v2n knowing what was £eing on the entira evening Furthammore he denjed knawing t=2ns themsaives, Your writsr wasnt shle
i to question the barback at the tms of ha Investigation who was izter idenlifizd 2s Austin Grednitsky, At fhat tme your writsr
icancludsd with my investigation

iFurther investigztion, FWgIater informad your wnitar [2i=; tha! Sunday evening Inat sha didn't havs &ncueh eveidence to
i formally chargs %m& stzled to your writer that the Foranse Safe Nursa at Marey canductad oral and nall
iswabs, but the vichm rafusag the FElvic exam. Sgi Davis stated tha two famale witnessas could net articulatz clothas ba'ng tzken
iaf, hands in the clothes, panstration of any kind, not even kissing by The only thing the bwo femals witnesses could
rerticulats was that the twotzzns wara v

icztad and f2it the ma might try to take 2dvantags of the famale
at Davis further statsd the

Amssmamay

2 to the famale bathroom and pessed out inside of 2
nded up inside the stall with har. During this bme, two

went to the balhroom znd datamined 2 fema

s figurad the mate Was attsmpting to raps andlor

The two famale witnessag then

ook

nally 2 woks with the twa witnessas saying ta ber that a guy was en top of hsr,
] said she didn't think their was 2 ma'a on lop of her and that she had never had g=x beforz and don't think t
:happened refore with no further evidence to support a rape endfor 2 s2

2xual assault, Sgt Davis coyld not present crimina
I At this point and Fma your writer czn only conclude that two t=2ns und

iof Luckiss Tavem 2 owerplant Live locatzd &t 34 Markst Placs, Alcchol was furmish
i&stablishment. Sgt Davis as well as Oiiicer Hazim

erthe age of 24 was insids

aed by eniz or mors employess of the
inas, both advised your writar that the two t==ng wars cleady intoxieated ane
nelisd ef 2leohat during thelr investigation of th= events on & Aug 15,

o

emmattsm—cmaam=ses
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [rEnmerincicent

Attempti2 Complalnl Number
:'m-n ’14307 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation a 1-15083783
Location Incident (S| )
Continuation O Follow Up i dmmax Marketl "Sf;‘;f‘.”if;ﬁz b 3 o 3
Person Propetty Miscefigrecus Veahicls Miysing Peryen Custody ¢ Data f Tre of Tha Rapon |5 Aastt Cusiody Numbar
O a = (| O O 11 Aug 15 - 2200hrs
Und Posiol SRspxtngpArsa  |9SteelCode  [IDCADMNumber |11 Orgna) Repert Data / Temer 12 Orfense ! Incident Changed From
4341 CD1 r 439 9 Aug 15 - 0130hrs
13 Casa Stats 14 Mulyple Cleararica [15 Casa Craposion Explain 18 Followup 17 Crme Code 18 Creme ClossTeation
) Open (i Closed| O Yes BNo {30 Cleared [ Nat Cleared. O yes ¥INo
19 Compiensant/ INamae {Last, First M) or Firm Nama f Business ‘Resxience [ Address (Incude Crty Counly State. Zigj le Race Ags OCE
Victm Greenhill, LC. 1 601 E. Fayetie St - 21202 IM: B 45
20 Cepies Forwarded To
Liquor Board

'] Mm:ttlw-malmpm\ghm 2 Prepeaty Listing, 10 incude propesty thien gnd d ik igrop ety lal property ¥rvwitory number(s) when apphestly 13) Awceed ol sc¥vty and all develspmnty i case
m’amhl—!mmam-wnmmdnmmm Expfain any treradncident clrveileasan charge {4} List ol 833tmal novlestone, INCiing ASme SeNEY oF sesgRmen, 1vi rumber beleghons mume date
[ires 13} Recommend case 16unss when spplicable (8} 1 hoicie Clasvancr, mclude 8] sflacted complainticasy mumbers,

{ Your wriler did speak with Senior GM Sam Chaney wha was the area manager that night for alt of the bars inside of PowerPlant
iLive. Mister Chaney was very helpful and cooperative with police units conducting this investigation. Your writer also spoke with
ithe regional manager, Glenn Suich by phone on Monday moming, the 10th of August. Both he and Mister Chaney questioned the
:bartender, Enrique Stewar, and barback, Austin Grodnitsky, and felt that both of ihem contributed to tha underage teens being
{inside the bar and were not truthful about the events that took place at Luckies Tavern. As a result, regional manager, Glenn

i Suich, tarminated the employment of Enrique Stewart and Austin Grodnitsky

Report to be forwarded lo the Liquor Board for further administrated review for suspected alcohal violations.

A L L L L L L T e e L L L T Ty

II affims and declare that the statemants above are true to the best of my knowledge:
[E= Reporang Oficar Name [PRNT CLEARLY) Sequence No Azsgnment
Det. L.C. Greenhil 1 [Fa20 |

P Agproving Supanvisor Rank and Name
[ = brig chor

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day + | AddNewlicense » | Query » | Help w

License Detail

Version 1.0

[_ Close the License | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter || | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num; LBAL 006 Cert Num; 0744 Fee: $12,000.00 Sialus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number; 09559219
Payment Date: 04-29-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [

2015 Trader's License [ | Update Info |

Add Adult Enfertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Nome: 34 MARKET PLACE CONCESSIONAIRE, LLC
Trade Name: POWER PLANT LIVE!
Zone Code: 24
Phone: 410-752-5444

Block Num: 34 Street: MARKET PLACE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21202

CR Number: 09559219

Partion of Business Used:

USE ENTIRE PREMISES 15T 8 2ND FLOORS AS TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT &
OUTSIDE TABLE SERVICE-INCLUDES ANGELS ROCK BAR, LUCKIE'S TAVERN, HOWL AT THE

ResirdfiBaN, MOSAIC, MEX, RAM'S HEAD LIVE,COMEDY,PBR BALTIMORE, JOE SQUARED
PIZZA,TIN ROOF, AGGIO AND AREA KNOWN AS THE PLAZA LICENSE DOES NOT INCLUDE
PREMISES OF RUTH'S CHRIS STEAKHOUSE.

{ Edit the License Location Info | Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name  |Last Name  [Street Cily State |Zip Aclion |[Change Owner
MAX MOOG 4234 ELSA TERRACE ROAD BALTIMORE [MD [2i211 [_Edit_l [ Remove Owner |
Comments
Dale Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317874 10/12/2015



rage 2ol 2

09/23/2015(Tin Roof: Alcohol Awareness expires 02/10/19 (Demick A. Osbome) [ Delete |

Letier was sent for "Live Enterfainment and Qutdoor Table Service Fees for License Year 2015- [——
07/16/2015 2016 for amount of $500.00 live entertainment + $200.00 outdoor table service = $700.00.... /sb %]

02/19/2015[Sent 2nd sales lax hold letter to Licensee home address, {Ballimore Comedy Faciory) | Delete |

Alcohol Awamness Certified 09/26/2014-09/26/2018 P.Johnson, J.Burton, C. Joynes, N. Haynes, [———
02/12/2015 D. Testerman, A. Powlison, §. Carson, 5.Chaney, O. Dikusar, M. Geroe, B. Workman %l

[ Print History (Print Card) ]

License num: LBAL 006 Address: 34 MARKET PLACE
Trode Name: POWER PLANT LIVE!

Comment:

[ Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx1d=317874 10/12/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Jan7.2016

Violations:

Licensee: Lois Finifter,

M.M.&T., Inc. T/a]oe's Place

6200 Reisterstown Road

Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.15 Gambling - September 2, 2015/August 15, 2015/July 28, 2015 - At
approximately 9:00 PM, members of the Baltimore City Police Department’s Vice Squad executed a
search and seizure warrant in reference to an undercover illegal gambling investigation where Det.
Akinwande and Det. Garrett had previously observed multiple pay outs on video slot gaming
machines in the establishment on July 28, 2015 and August 15, 2015. Upon execution of the search
and seizure warrant, Baltimore Police recovered: (1) 3 poker machine switches; (2) 3 power packs;
(3) Poker machine mother boards; (4) Payout Slips; and (5) U.S. Currency Dollar amount:
$3,931.00.

License History:

e 07/24/2014 - Public Hearing Violation of Rule 4.01(a)Sale to Minors (re: Feb 7,2014
alcoholic beverage sold to an underage police cadet) GUILTY Fine $500 Admin Fee
$125 Total $625 14 days to pay

Board Decision:




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To:MM&T, Inc Date: December 10, 2015
T/A Joe's Place
6200 Reisterstown Road Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th day of
January, 2016, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued
by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended,
should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation
of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: Joe’s Place, 6200 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”)

Violation of Rule 4.15 Gambling — September 2, 2015/August 15, 2015/5uly 28, 2015 — At approximately 9:00 PM, members of
the Baltimore City Police Department’s Vice Squad executed a search and seizure warrant in reference to an undercover illegal
gambling investigation where Det. Akinwande and Det. Garrett had previously observed muftiple pay outs on video slot gaming
machines in the astablishment on July 28, 2015 and August 15, 2015. Upon execution of the search and seizure warrant,
Baltimore Police recovered: {1) 3 poker machine switches; (2) 3 power packs; {3) Poker machine mother boards; (4) Payout
Slips; and {5) U.S. Currency Dollar amount: $3,931.00.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the
Annotated Code of Maryland for referance purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
Benjamin Neil, Esq., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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INCIDENT REPORT - : - | DEPARTMENT [ Crima f incident Atampl2 Cor piaid Number

Form 0A/908 RE, MARYLAND Execution of a Search and Seizure Q0 { 6150000049
[P Location of Offensa / incdant (Exact Suwel Adcrass)
Ol Person a ¥ Miscellaneous o 6200 Reistersiown Ro'ad rige 1w 3
Domestic Retaled Gang Relsted Juversa Relaied Hate Crme ¢ Date ! Time Desurmd Date ! Tima Reporiad
0 0 O 9122015 @ 2100 hours SIA #4
Unit 17 Post of Oczurrencs |8 Reporting Area Strest Code 10 CAD Number 11 Localion Given by D-spatcher 2 Companen Report No
NW3 3495 I On View
3 Case Sizhus 14 Casa D spostan 15Folowwp [16Crme Coda |17 Crime Clasaficationd1B Dascnba Location of Offense or Type of Fremise 19 Repcriad by Cime Wateh
] Open'x] Ciosad [ Cleared ) Mot ClezredT] Yes (8] No Bar/Cut-Rate OvesONo
Complainani { WMame (Last, First, Mi). or Firm Nsme I Business ‘Rasidencs / Addresa {Includa City County Stale Zig) Sex Raca jAga DOB
[n\ﬂm Detective 0. Akinwande 601 E. Fayelle Street P 1
Employad or Schoal Antending [incuda City Locatad) Devpation Hours of Employmant Rasidencs Phons Other Fhona Sobr
Baltimore City Police Department Detective varies 410-396-2411
1 lnjurias end Loeation on Body Vetim's Condtien Victon Hospilalizad (Facilly 122 Victim f Assaiart Re'stionstep2d Current / Former Cohabil
iOYesONo! O vesONo
24 Reporting eme (Last, Frst, MI) 'Sex Race Agn DOB Addrets (inckide Cdy Counly State Zip} Fasidence Phene  :Other Phone
Porsan same as #20 P
[25 Witness Parent/Guard an [Nama (Las), Frst Mi} :.Ma-lm {inciuce Cdy Counly State Zp} Aesidencs Phone {Other Phane
25 Suspect BHama (Last Firal M) Mhl # {inciude Cay Sex Face Ape DOD Haght Weght
r Joe's Place i 8260 Reislerstown Road IR !
Compiazion Har CelariLength/Shyle E:Hal iEyn Fecial Has 1Tnm ShiyCont
] b 3 4
3 H H i
Pants srms Addtcnat Descriptors (Vaticos, Plercings, Scars Marks Accant, eic) ;Amsl Number
i i
27 Trademarky of Suspaci{t) (Action / Corversaton) - 28 Point of Entry 29 Locabon Last Seer 30 Manner of Escapa [31 Direction of Eses
E'm 7 Means of Atack |§J Msthod Usad to Comm Crime 34 Typa of Propasty Taken 15 Total Loxs Vaka
35 Vehicie -Suspeu Vichm Stoen Towed Other Ihﬂ Nimbe" '-"':mo Ezpnmn Vehicls \'oar?Mm Mode! Body Style:Color AMionge
memawnl 0 3 O 0O 0O i

vmmmmmmamv?m ignibar: Lochad Kmnlmum ‘DoorsLocked  “Windows Gicisd ‘Axda in Cy BatteryinCar  ‘Spars Tiw in Car Trunk Locked

0 ves 01 Mo Yes T No (3 Yeas O No 0 Yes T NoT) Yes T No 1) Yes I N0 Yes DI NoT] Yes )

(7 Registered Ownar Name (Last, Frat MY Sex ;R:a Age palal:] Address [Include Cdy Courty State. Zip)
[38 Recovared by 3 Mathoa of Thett 40 Evidencs ef Stripping | Tampering 41 Repo Check  [42 Tow List Check 43 Owner Notd
O Yas O No | D) Yes O No | ves (31
14 Tow pocation Towed From Aocation Tewed Ta “Torand by Tow Truck Operator Sgnaturs
45 Dalective Notdied . Sequerce No Assignmaent Ut Number :Dale {Time 45 Medical Examiner Noified  Dais Time
i £ 1 ! [
H H E 1 .
K7 Crime Lab Tachnican Nama Un¢ Number ime 148 Hot Dash Person Nolified Time
i i
146 Communiclions Superviscr |50 Caywide Broadeant {Tima 1 Viclim Asalstancalinsident informaton Explain
Notfed T yvas ONo | ClYesONo Formis) Provided 7] yag ) No
r— —
L N —
Copias Forwarded To
Liguor Board
—_— ‘"—J
t'd : (1) Contnuation ol sy precading Rermy mmrmhmmymn by mmmmmm)mmmmumummmumpmm
. Irvesigation, {4} Lt ol scdBions) adtdcauons, mckadeng nime, mummmuwwmmmmnm Inchuting Arrest Numbars and ehamges

Corporation: M.M&T., Inc.
Trade Name: Joe's Place
Address: 6200 Reisterslown Road

Licensee:; Lois Smith Finifter

P T T T I Y T

Roporting Officar Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequancs No Assgrment —
Detective O. Akinwande P 1234 SES-Vice
Approving Supervisar Rank and Nams iSequenca No Assignmant
Sgt C. Liesher i G307 SES-Vice

P ———————————— — ——
rsms Data Enterad By Sequance No Dato Tena Isunmw



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT | Crime { incident mmfz Camplant Number
.Foem 0407 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Execution of a Search and Selzure 6150900049
of Offense f Incident (Strest Addres,
K Continuation O Follow Up p Locwen 8200 Reitsl"e‘:lstown'Road e 2 o 3
Farson Property Miscaltansous Vahicle MasingPerson  Custody |4 Dslo / Tama of This Report [5 Amest 7 Cestedy Number
(] ] O 0 ] 9/212015 @ 2100 hours
Unit Postof Raporting Arca Stresl Coda 10 CAD Number 11 Orignal Report Date ! Time 12 Offanse / Incxdent Changed From
4843 NW3 I r 3495 SIA#4
3 Case Status 14 Muttple Claarancs [15 Case Dispasition Erplan 16 Follow-up 17 Crme Code |18 Crme Classification
D) Open @ Closed| (O Yes KINo [idl Cleared (] Noi Cleared: 0 Yes XINo
9 Complainant/ [Name (Last, Firsi, Mi), or Fiem Nama # Business Reaence ! Address (Inchude City County. Stale, Zip) Sex Race Age DOB
victm Deleclive O. Akinwande 601 E. Fayeue Streel }
D0 Coples Forwarded To —
Liquor Board
Ewu Nm mmmmnmmtmmmmmummymmm___ -t p €3} Pacard o acsviy &nd el devalopmands m case
[Sutrbecman ba st report. Inchuds names snd aresi Aumiers of 2 persons MTEiied. Eﬂmmymmmmmmc tllmumwmhmnm Sguncy or sssignment, und nurber eechony number ails
. (%) Aecomrmend case stakes when sppicabis, 08) If At stiecoed . 3

sasssmErEss e —————

.
*
o

mammean

Property Recoverad

: 1) Three poker machines swilches

:2) Three power packs

{3) Poker machines mother beards

E 4) Payoul slips

18) L.S currency Dollar AMT: $3831.00

Raid Team: Sgt. Leisher

Del. Akinwande (Affiant)
Del. Garratt (Co-Affiant)
Det. Gallo

Det. Greenhill

Co-Affiant: J. Garre!l

Warranl Signed by the Honerable Judge James H. Green of District Courl on August 26th 2015.
‘Aﬁianl Det. O. Akinwande.

-Forced Entry: No
EPholos: 33

§0n September Znd 2015, Detective O. Akinwande aleng with members of the Baltimore City SES-Vice squad executed a search
1 and seizure warrant upon the premises of 6200 Reistersiown Road.

i The premise was open for business with approximalely six patrons. The bartender laler identified as Denise Rashanda

-Slephenson (B/F 9-29-1990) and The Bar Manager Henry Alex Smith (W/F 11/18/1960) were in operational contro! of the
premises

1Mrs. Stephenson was found behind the bar, while Mr. Smith was found in the cut-rate part of the establishment. Both Mrs.
: Stephenson and Mr. Smilh were read thelr rights and notified the purpose of the search and seizure warrant.

! The warrant was signed on August 26th 2015. by the Honorable Judge James H. Green of District Court, in reference to an

.undercover gambling investigation where Del. Akinwande and Det. Garreit observed mulliple pay outs on video slot gaming
i machines in the establishment.

Continu
F Reporiing Ferson § Signairs Date
| affinm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:

'3 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT GLEARLY) Sequence No As Signature o

Del. O. Akinwande i 1234 SES-Vice i %”MA——/
73 Approving Superviser Rank and N ! Na Assigrment iSignatura

"""Sqt C. Leisher C8307 | SES-Vice g 7
M5 OstaErtersd By Tme E2S Raviewsr D6 Referred To

H

iSequance No. !Dm
H




SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT | Crima  incidant ArtemptZ Compiaint Numbar
Em.n ggﬂ? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Exacution of a Search and Seizura a 6150900949
[} Locaton of Offarise / incident {Strest Addmas, Zip]
%l Continuation O Foltow Up 6200 Relsterstown Road poge 3 o 3
Parson Proparty Muscollanaous Vahicls Missing Person Custody 4 Dale / Tma of Thas Report IS Arrast | Custody Number
O 0 a ] | 8/2/2015 @ 2100 hours
Unit 7 Post of Oceur Reporting Aren [ SitzestCode  [10CAD Number (11 Ongnal Report Date / Tima 12 Otansa / Incident Changed From
4B43 NW3 3495 SIA#4
3Case Stahn 14 Mutiple Clogrence [15 Casa Drposiion Esplain 16 Folowap 17 CrimaCode 18 Crene Clazsdcaton
) Open (i Closed| [ Yes &INo [ Cleared (] Not Cleared. O3 Yes %l No
9 Complansntf Nama {Lasy, First, M1), or Firm Nama i Business ‘Reaidenca ! Addrass {Inciude City, County, State. 2ip} Sex Rece Age DOB
Victim Detective O. Akinwande 601 E. Fayetie Street o
Copies Forwarded Ta -
Liquor Board
Eam E:mm:mmuqmnmmm'mum-mrmw ot prupenty Scatie {3 Record o1 a2y s A Gevekcoments I case
utryaquend 1o Lagt report. Inchude ASmEs 1) Lres! numbeny of 91 persons oresied. !.ulhmnhsl.mdlnmm umunmmmmm hﬂmm BNRCY OF ATHGYTMN, Wit murhber aumbes dale
{3) Recommend cass status wiven sociicabls (8] uw Inchade 8 atfecied Complainitase Numbers.

! As a result the above listed property was seized and submitted to the Baltimore City Police Evidence Control Unit.

i While Mr, Smith was lalking to Sgt. Leisher in the back office, Sgt. Leisher advised me that he noticed Mr. Smith reach down into
-a box located on the back shelf of the room, removed something and put it in his back left pocket. | asked Mr. Smith if he was
-armed he was cooperative and notified me thal a gun was in his back left pocket. | asked Mr. Smith to put his hands on his head
-in order te search him for officer’s safely. | recovered a loaded 38 Special Smith and Wesson serial # DAVE0S91 revolver in Mr.

: Smnlh's front right panls pocket. When asked if there were any other weapons in the eslablishment, Mr. Smith admitted there
.wera two other hand guns an the back shelf. Det. Gamell recovered one 357 Smith and Wesson Magnum Serial# CHK2859 and a
! Glock 19 seriat# DN128. Al weapons were ran and came back not stolen therefore they were released back ta Mr, Smith.

Mr. Smith was asked if he had the key to access the safes for the three Video gaming machines, he mentioned that he didn't

have the key however “the machine guy”, later identified as Gary Richard Scherr (W/M) was notified to open the machines.
Approximately 20 minutes later Mr. Scherr and open the lock lo all three Machines,

Mr. Smith was asked if he had any payoul siips for the video poker machines, he advised me that he had no payouls form this
night however had had payoul slips from other nights. Mr. Smith then showed me where he kept the slips. | recovered seven
payout slips from a box at the bottom of a shelf in the back of the establishment's office.

e T T L T L

i US currency was seized from the follawing: $105.00 from Video gaming machine #1, $253.00 from Video gaming machine #2,
1$171.00 from video gaming machine #3, $163.00 from the lottery machine $301.00 from the middle bar register, $448.00 from

i the front register, $2475.00 from the back raom Office . The video gaming slot machine motherboards, CPUs and swhches were
: racovered from their respective machines.

The raid was concluded at approximately 2330 hours. Mr. Smith was given a copy of the Wamant and left in charge of the
establishment,

CmrmSTEESTe—mSARASESEESSEE R R ———

Contletm
] _ﬁapoum Porsans Swgnature Dzt
1 affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowlagge'
T2 Reporting Officer Name [PRINT GLEARLY) Saquence No Assignment
Det. O. Akinwande | 1234 SES-Vice P % s
Approving Supervisor Rank snd N iSaquencs No Azsignmant Signature
[ Sqt C. Leisher T G307 SES-Vice ;

S —

r:nms Data Entered By {Saquence No, lDat- Irm RS Reviewsr DG Rum{ra
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b 'T; Liquor Board System
1
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Annual-Renewal » | Ucense<Transfer » | One-Day » | AddNew License » | Query » | Help =

License Detail
| << Go Back |
License Info

License Num: LBD7 053 Cerft Num: 0133 Fee: §1,320.00 Siglus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 ticense Year: 2015
CR Number: 04835352

Payment Date; 04-21-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [
2015 Trader's License [

Add Adult Entertainment License
Location
Corp Name: M. M. & T., INC,
Trade Name: JOE'S PLACE
Zone Code; 49
Phone: 410-35B8-5833

Block Num: 6200 Sireet: REISTERSTOWN ROAD
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21215

CR Number: 04835352

Portion of Business Used

FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & LEFT SIDE OF BASEMENT FOR STORAGE (CHANGE OF
OWNERSHIP)

Restriction:

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT.ALL PACKAGE
GOODS ARE TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR.

License Owners

First Name Last Name Sreet City Stale i1e]
LOIS SMITH FINIFTER 6200 REISTERSTOWN ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21215
Comments

Date Comment

07/30/2014 07/24/2014 Public Hearing Violation of Rule 4.01{a) {re Feb 7,2014 alcholic beverage sold to an
underage police cadet) GUILTY Fine $500 Admin Fee $125 Tola! $625 14 days to pay

03/21/2014 03/06/2014 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership from personal representative Board
APPROVED fransfer
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03/21/2014 02/27/2014 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership from personal representative Board
POSTPONED hearing due to incomplete application.

07/21/2006 (37/20/06 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.1{a) DECISION: GUILTY $500/SUSPENDED $200.FINE $300 OR
3 DAYS + $125 ADM.FEE = $425

03/01/2004 10/23/93 Licensee and patrons involved in dispute CC 6J-19225 11/23/93 Man identified as bar owner
involved In dispute with | patron and threatened by palron CC 6K-199461

Hold Info
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